FORM APPROVED State of Virginia STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER COMPLETED A. BUILDING: C B. WING VA0216 03/18/2021 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON HEALTH & REHAB CENTER, LLC HAMPTON, VA 23666 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION DATE TAG DEFICIENCY) F 001 Non Compliance F 001 F001 4/15/21 Corrective Action(s): The facility was out of compliance with the Administrator, Human Resources, and following state licensure requirements: Admissions have registered for the sex offender notification on 3/16/2021. This RULE: is not met as evidenced by: The facility staff failed to comply with 12 VAC Identification of Deficient Practices 5-371-300 A. Pharmacy Services & Corrective Action(s): The Human Resources Director and/or Cross reference F tag 755 designee will conduct an audit. 100% of employees will be rechecked to ensure 12VAC5-371-150 (A, B.1 &2), Resident Rights. they are not currently a registered sex Reference F557 offender. Any/all negative findings will be corrected at the time of discovery. A 12VAC5-371-220 (C1.), Nursing Services. Facility Incident & Accident form will be Reference F686 completed for any/all negative findings. 12 VAC 5-371-150 (B.1). Resident Rights. Systemic Changes: Cross-Reference to F-550 and F-557. The facility policy and procedure has 12 VAC 5-371-220 (A, B). Nursing Services. been reviewed and no changes are Cross-Reference to F-686 warranted at this time. Human Resources, 12 VAC 5-371-300(B C). Pharmaceutical Admissions and Administrator will be in-Services. Cross-Reference to F-431. serviced by the RVPO on the 12 VAC 5-371-370 (A). Maintenance and requirements of registering for the Sex Housekeeping. Cross-Reference to F-584 Offender Registry notification system. The Administrator, Human Resources and Admissions will begin to for residents and staff should they later become a sex offender. Based on facility documentation and staff interviews the facility staff failed to ensure at least one person was registered to receive automatic notifications from the Sex Offender Registry. The findings included: During a phone interview on 3/16/21 at approximately 1:15 P.M. the facility Administrator was asked who in the facility was registered to receive automatic notifications from the Sex Offender Registry. The Administrator stated, "I'm

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

not sure but let me ask."

TITLE

(X6) DATE

4-9-2021

**UUMW11** 

State of Virginia

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES N OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
<u> </u>		VA0216	B. WING _		C 03/18/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ON HEALTH & REHAB	CENTER, LLC 2230 EXE	DRESS, CITY CUTIVE DI N, VA 2366			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE	
F 001	During a phone inter approximately 9:45 and the Regional Vithe Sex Offender Rupdates were discustated, "The previous, 2021 and I started for the Sex Offende was no one else in to receive updates, registered in case so neighborhood who is to keep our resident members do somet! The Administrator with a facility policy to ensure registered to receive the Sex Offender Restated, "There is no Vice President of Orgwe always have som a email to have the face our cessistered, so if the registered."	erview on 3/17/21 at A.M. with the Administrator ice President of Operations egistry and facility automatic ssed. The Administrator as Administrator left on March d on March 3rd. I registered r Registry yesterday. There the facility that was registered at is very important to be comeone moves in the s on the offender list, we want as safe. Also if current staff hing we would know as well has asked if there was a aure at least one person was e automatic notifications from registry. The Administrator facility policy." The Regional perations stated, "To ensure meone registered I have sent facility Administrators, Human Admission Director all e is turnover someone is  3/18/21 at 10:40 A.M. the as shared. No further	F 001	Monitoring: The Humans Resources manager is responsible for maintaining completed The Human Resources Manager as designee will save each notification that is received, ensure it is not a comployee, print it out, and place it binder. The Administrator will commonthly audits of these records to maintain compliance. The Administration will review all audits and report against in the Quality Assurance Committee for review, analysis, and recommendations for changes in procedure, and/or facility practice.  Completion Date: 4/15/2021	iance. nd/or n email urrent in a iduct strator gregate	
	12VAC5-371-140. D2. Policies and Procedures cross references to F622, F623, F625.  12VAC5-371-210.A3. Nurse Staffing cross references to F657.			RECEI APR 12	VED	
	12VAC5-371-220B. It references to F684.	Nursing Services cross		VDHVQ	LC	

State of Virginia

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES NOF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
•			A. BUILDING	<u>.                                    </u>	l
	<u> </u>	VA0216	B. WING		C 03/18/2021
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY	STATE, ZIP CODE	
HAMPTO	ON HEALTH & REHAB	CENTER, LLG	CUTIVE DR N, VA 2366		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC'	ION SHOULD BE COMPLETE HE APPROPRIATE DATE
F 001	F-868 QA/QAPI 12 VAC 5-371-3 F-761 Label/Store I 12 VAC5-371-250 ( Care Planning cross 12 VAC5-371-220 ( Services coss reference 12 VAC5-371-220 ( cross reference to F	170 (A). Please cross ref. to 300 (L). Please cross ref. to Drugs and Biologicals G). Resident Assessment and s reference to F656 A) and (B) and (D). Nursing ence to F684 C) (1). Nursing Services 686 A) and (B) and (E). Clinical	F 001		
				APR 1	

PRINTED: 03/31/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495287	B. WING_		C 03/18/2021	1
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  DN HEALTH & REHAE	CENTER, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666	03/10/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLET	
€ 000	Initial Comments		€ 00	0		
	COVID-19 Focused 3/16/21 through 3/1 compliance with E0 Requirements for Louis at the time of the su consisted of 31 activity INITIAL COMMENT An unannounced M survey was conduct Three complaints we course of survey: Vaunrelated deficiencie Unsubstantiated and with significant deficare required for com	edicare/Medicaid standard ed 3/16/21 through 3/18/21. ere investigated during the A00049153 Substantiated with es; VA00049453 I VA00048911 Substantiated iency. Significant corrections epliance with 42 CFR Part 483 Care requirements. The Life	F 00			
F 550 SS=D	The census in this 80 at the time of the sur consisted of 31 actives Resident Rights/Exe CFR(s): 483.10(a)(1) §483.10(a) Resident The resident has a riself-determination, a access to persons aroutside the facility, in this section.	6 certified bed facility was 48 vey. The survey sample e and 5 closed records. rcise of Rights (2)(b)(1)(2)  Rights. ght to a dignified existence, and communication with and a services inside and cluding those specified in ty must treat each resident	F 550	RECEIVE APR 1 2 202 VDHVOL	1	
\	with respect and digr	nity and care for each	TUBE	TITLE	(X6) DATE	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		495287	B. WING			1	18/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE IAMPTON, VA 23666		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	resident in a manner promotes maintenather quality of life, reindividuality. The fapromote the rights  §483.10(a)(2) The access to quality or severity of condition must establish and practices regarding provision of service residents regardles  §483.10(b) Exercise The resident has the rights as a resident or resident of the Legal Service (see the control of the Legal Service) (see the control of the Contr	er and in an environment that ance or enhancement of his or ecognizing each resident's acility must protect and of the resident.  facility must provide equal are regardless of diagnosis, in, or payment source. A facility maintain identical policies and a transfer, discharge, and the es under the State plan for all as of payment source.  The of Rights are right to exercise his or her at of the facility and as a citizen united States.  If acility must ensure that the ise his or her rights without ion, discrimination, or reprisal are identified by the facility in exercising his or her ported by the facility in the inter rights as required under this interview, and facility's staff failed to afford get out of bed daily as desired its (Resident #50), in the survey		550	F550 Corrective Action(s): Resident # 50 was interviewed for preference for getting out of bed. Residents care plan was revised to reflect preference.  Identification of Deficient Practices & Corrective Action(s): Current residents have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice.  Systemic Changes: Clinical nursing staff educated by DON/designee on resident rights to include being able to get up as desired. Newly hired clinical nursing staff will be educated.  Monitoring: Social services/designee will interview 5 interviewable (BIMS of 12 or greater) residents weekly for 12 weeks for any concerns regarding resident rights to include being able to get out of bed as desired. Unit Manager/designee will observe 5 residents (non-interviewable) weekly for 12 weeks to ensure residents are out of bed as appropriate. Results of audits will be taken to QAPI committee monthly for 3 months for review and revision as needed. Completion Date: 4/15/2021		4-16-21

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		[''		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495287	B. WING	·			C /18/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ON HEALTH & REHAB	CENTER, LLC		2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666	, <u>o</u>	110/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	,	ge 2 priginally admitted to the facility	F t	550			
	12/3/14 and readmicare hospital stay.	itted 2/22/21 after an acute The current diagnoses clerosis, diabetes and					
	assessment with an (ARD) of 2/27/21 completing the Brie (BIMS) and scoring indicated Resident adaily decision making	nge Minimum Data Set (MDS) n assessment reference date oded the resident as f Interview for Mental Status 14 out of a possible 15. This #50's cognitive abilities for ng were intact. In section "G"					
	requiring total care total care of one personal hygiene, b	g) the resident was coded as of two people with transfers, rson with bed mobility, athing, transfers, dressing, upervision after set-up with					
	3/16/21 at approxim #50 stated the walls because he had be	onducted with Resident #50 on nately 12:40 p.m. Resident swere closing in on him en under observation for 14 er from the hospital and since					
	his transfer to the green continued to be day him up. Resident #5 people to get him or lift and the staff stat staff to get him up be	eneral population unit there s in which staff wouldn't get 50 stated he "required two ut of bed using a mechanical es they don't have enough out his roommate requires the					
	and early".  On 3/17/21 at approagain at approximat was in bed due to a	eximately 11: 00 a.m., and sely 1:00 p.m., the resident scheduled appointment to be in bed until it was				į	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495287	B. WING			C 03/18/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  N HEALTH & REHAB	CENTER, LLC		2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666		10.2001
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  TAG  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI  DEFICIENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
F 557 SS=E	completed. After st was canceled at ap resident wasn't tran late afternoon.  An interview was conversing Assistant (Capproximately 12:55 facility had eliminate and hired others but with CNA staffing be especially Thursday further stated Resid days in which staffing the consomeone to get him 2:20 p.m., Certified informed Resident at a specific assignment bed into his wheel contingent on the lecomplete the other of Nursing The Director	aff learned the appointment proximately 1:30 p.m., the sferred to get out of bed until and onducted with Certified CNA) #1 on 3/18/21 at 5 p.m. CNA #1 stated the editself of problematic CNAs to they continued to struggle ecause of frequent call outs, a through Sunday. CNA #1 tent #50 was left in bed on any was a problem.  Ident #50 was again left in stantly rung his call bell for nout bed. At approximately Nursing Assistant (CNA) #3 #50, they were very busy and ter rounds were completed for each they would get him out of thair but the plan was angth of time necessary to assignment.  In extending the state of the plan was a stated the resident of as desired based on his ry effort would be made to the esident going forward. The plan was a get of the plan was a problem.	F 5	557			
		again to be treated with respect					

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495287	B. WING		03	C 8/18/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ON HEALTH & REHAB	CENTER, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  TAG			DBE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 557	and dignity, including §483.10(e)(2) The repossessions, included as space permits, under upon the rights or heresidents.  This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observations the dignity was maintained and #35). The facility Resident #409 from and provide his personal and #35 were not probedside drainage by the findings included the find	ight to retain and use personal ing furnishings, and clothing, nless to do so would infringe ealth and safety of other.  IT is not met as evidenced ions, clinical record review, eview of facility facility staff failed to ensure sed for 3 residents (#409, #50, y staff failed to protect body exposure to public view sonal clothing. Resident #50 ovided dignity covers for ags.  d:  as originally admitted to the 30/21 with diagnoses that	F 5	F557 Corrective Actions(s): Resident # 50 and resident # 35 cathete bags were covered for dignity on 3/18/#35 catheter bag was discontinued on 3/18/21.  Resident # 409 was provided clothing prevent body exposure on 3/17/2021.  Identification of Deficient Practices & Corrective Action(s): All other residents with a Foley catheter may have been potentially affected. The DON, and or Unit Manager will conduct 100% review of all residents with a Focatheter to identify any further dignity issues. Residents identified will be corrected at time of discovery and a Facility Incident & Accident Form will completed.  All other residents could be at risk for body exposure due to lack of clothing. The DON, and or Unit Manager will conduct a 100% review of all resident ensure they have an appropriate amount of clothing. Residents identified will corrected at time of discovery and a Facility Incident and Accident form whe completed.	er ne	4-15-2L	

<del>-                                    </del>		IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495287	B. WING		C <b>03/18/2021</b>	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ON HEALTH & REHAB	CENTER, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 557	totally dependent of toilet use. The reside without staff assistate to a standing position and face the opposition moving on and off the surface transfer. Recontinent of bowel assessed to have famonths and since at the care plan dated Resident #409 had set by the staff for the would be met. Some would implement to assist with activities grooming, toileting and the following observed the nurse's station of and non-skid socks could make request unable to carry on a prolonged convertion of the staff of the staff of the following observed the nurse's station of and non-skid socks could make request unable to carry on a prolonged convertion of the staff of the staff of the following observed the nurse's station of the nurse's station of the nurse's station of the staff of the following observed the nurse's station of the	n one staff for dressing and dent was assessed not steady ance for moving from a seated on, walking, turning around ite direction while walking, the toilet and surface to esident #409 was coded and bladder. The resident was allen in the last month, last 2-6 admission without fractures.  If 2/1/21 identified that a self-care deficit. The goal the resident was that his needs the accomplish this goal included to faily living, dressing, and oral care.  Invations were made of the approaches the staff of accomplish this goal included to faily living, dressing, and oral care.  Invations were made of the resident was sitting the overbed table across from dressed in a hospital gown on both feet. The resident to for basic needs, but was connection of thoughts during sation.  In p.m., the resident remained sity observed and eating his the driving without a hospital gown in just without a hospital gown in just	F 5	Systemic Changes: The facility Policy and Procedure for Foley Catheter usage and Foley Catheter Care has been reviewed and no change are warranted at this time. The nursing staff will be in-serviced by the DON/designee on the policy and procedures for proper Foley Catheter of to include the covering of the catheter maintain dignity. Nursing staff was educated on dignity, resident rights to include use of dignity cover for Foley catheter drainage bags and ensuring dressed appropriately by Don/designee Newly hired nursing staff will be educated upon hire. Residents identifie as having no or limited clothing will be identified and corrected at time of discovery.  Monitoring:  5 residents with foley catheters will be audited weekly for 12 weeks to ensure foley bag is covered by Unit Manager/designee. 5 residents weekly if 12 weeks will be observed by administrator/designee for appropriate clothing. Social service manager/design will interview/observe 5 residents week for 12 weeks for any potential clothin needs. Results of audits will be taken QAPI committee monthly for 3 month for review and revision as needed.  Completion Date: 4/15/2021	are to d	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495287	B. WING	i		C
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ON HEALTH & REHAB			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666	CODE	3/18/2021 
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	EFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRE		ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	On 3/16/21 at 1:25 walk around in his repreviously observed onto foot of the bed to this surveyor. Two summoned to the resident. Certification the resident. Certification the resident's root clothing, they stated family and no clothing wore hospital gowns. There was no clothed drawers or hanging was a package of the table. LPN #6 put the back on and sat him said that the resident nurse's station becaused and possibly fall. The package of thick grawould feel good." The that he needed to we would not slip on the clothes were, he stated on 3/16/21 at 2:30 positting in his wheelch Unit I fully clothed withick gray socks. The "warmer today." The the resident and he magazines. LPN #6 clothes from the lost on 3/17/21 at 9:30 a clothed and also had his wheelchair at the	p.m., the resident continued to com without clothing as a. The resident was holding to the end table, reaching out to staff persons were come by this surveyor to assist and Nurse (LPN) #6 came and when asked if he had that the resident had no ag. LPN #6 said the resident as because he had no clothing as in any of the resident's in his wardrobe, but there ick gray socks on his bedside a resident's hospital gown in his wheelchair. CNA #3 at should have been at the use he would try to stand up a resident kept pointing to a sy socks and said "They are LPN stated to the resident are the non-skid socks so he afloor. When asked where his ted he did not know.  I.m., Resident #409 was air at the nurse's station on the shirt, pants and regular are resident stated he was overbed table was in front of was thumbing through stated the staff obtained the	F	557		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	į	495287	B. WING		ĺ	03/1	) 1 <b>8/2021</b>	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ON HEALTH & REHAB	CENTER, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666	DE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 557	stated there was claany resident withou volunteer churches  On 3/18/21 at 11:47 conducted with the and the Social Worn nursing staff did not about the resident restated she expected and she would have guardian. She state cane, but no clother but the staff got cloth from the laundry los reiterated that if the she knew about she resident's legally at clothing and shoes.  On 3/18/21 at 1:34 conducted with the was asked if she knew about she resident was admitted She who stated she Resident #409 wea Unit II. The resident personal belonging on 3/18/21 at 4:14 with the Administrational Regional Vice if (RVPO). The DON research why the reciothing. They voice about having to only resident because here	othes in the lost and found for t clothing and that several often donate clothing.  7 a.m., an interview was Unit Manager (UM) LPN #1 ker (SW). They stated that the t approach either of them not having clothing. The UM did the staff to have let her know a called the resident's legal and the resident came with a seand wore hospital gowns, thing the last couple of days at and found. The SW said a lack of clothing was an issue a would have called the pointed guardian to ask for p.m., An interview was Admission's Coordinator who new whether or not the feed with personal belongings. A remembered seeing ring clothing when he was on the did not have a record of his section.  p.m., a debriefing was held for, Director of Nursing (DON) President of Operations stated she was going to be sident did not have any and no one approached them by put hospital gowns on the	F5	557				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			495287	B. WING			C 02/48/2024
		PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ON HEALTH & REHAB	CENTER, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666	CODE	03/18/2021
	(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL BC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATI	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
		been transferred to 2/9/21 and returned quarantine and then 2/25/21. The Admis CNA who packed up was interviewed on a placed them in the s They said, "We have soiled utility room. Ton 2/26/21 to his cur resident is gone 3 declothes are then place based on the policy and during the Pandemic as to why there was resident's clothing proclothing was obtained resulted in his needle and had the potential dignity.  The facility's policy a Rights" undated indicate right to dignity, resident to dignity, resident to any the resulted indicate right to dignity, resident to a support the right to dignity, resident to a support to the right to dignity, resident to the resident to the resident to the resident to the resident to dignity, resident to the res	nator said the resident had the hospital from Unit II on on 2/11/21, spent time in a transferred to Unit I on sision's Coordinator said the other esident's belongings the phone and stated she soiled utility room on Unit II. It is now found his clothes in the hey were never transferred frent room on Unit I. If a lays, they are discharged and ced in the soiled utility room guidance for room changes c." There was no explanation no attempt to locate the rior to 3/18/21 and or ensure deprior to 3/16/21 which less exposure to public view, all to negatively impact his land procedure titled "Resident cated that all residents had espect and freedom, and to ideration, respect, dignity and	F 5	57		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION  3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495287	B. WING		1	C 1 <b>8/2021</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ON HEALTH & REHAB	4		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666	<u> </u>	10/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 557	2. The facility's staf #50's dignity by ensignated was concerned. Resident #50 was of 12/3/14 and readmicare hospital stay. Included; Multiple subladder.  The significant charassessment with an (ARD) of 2/27/21 completing the Brie (BIMS) and scoring indicated Resident daily decision maki (Bladder and Bower equiring use of an On 3/17/21 at apprents.)	f failed to maintain Resident suring the bedside drainage	F 55	7		
	bed. Viewable from drainage bag with a (ml) of light yellow of the half of the	n the hallway was a bedside approximately 600 milliliters				

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
İ		495287		B. WING	3	i	C 03/18/2021		
	-	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ON HEALTH & REHAB	CENTER, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666	2 CODE		710/2021	
	(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD HE APPROPE	BF	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
		On 3/18/21 at appropriate of the admission Minimassessment with an (ARD) of 2/22/21 cocompleting the Brief (BIMS) and scoring indicated Resident # daily decision making (Bladder and Bowel) requiring use of an ir On 3/16/21 at appropriate of 3/18/21 at	n, she put the cover on the ag and left the room.  eximately 3:30 p.m., the above d with the Administrator, and Corporate Consultant. Sing stated a bedside Id have a dignity covers on it.  failed to maintain Resident uring the bedside drainage aled from view.  riginally admitted to the facility dent hadn't been discharged. The current diagnoses ention.  num Data Set (MDS) assessment reference date ded the resident as Interview for Mental Status 15 out of a possible 15. This 35's cognitive abilities for g were intact. In section "H" the resident was coded as adwelling catheter.  kimately 1:45 p.m., Resident bed with a bedside drainage ntering the room. The	F5	557				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495287	B. WING			C 03/18/2021		
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE		10/2021	
HAMPTO	N HEALTH & REHAB	CENTER, LLC		2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 557	Continued From pa	ge 11	F 5	557				
	#35 was observed i	oximately 12:10 p.m., Resident in bed. Viewable from the ide drainage bag containing						
	Nursing Assistant ( approximately 12:5 resident had a dign drainage bag becau	onducted with Certified CNA) #1 on 3/18/21 at 5 p.m. CNA #1 stated the ity cover for his bedside use she put it on. CNA #1 ut the cover on Resident #35's ag.						
	On 3/18/21 at approximately 3:30 p.m., the above findings were shared with the Administrator, Director of Nursing and Corporate Consultant. The Director of Nursing stated a bedside drainage bags should have a dignity covers on it.							
F 582	Catheter Care Prod 11/3/20, read under drainage bag is cov cover.	titled "Indwelling Urinary cedure" with a revision date of Procedure #11; Ensure vered with a privacy/dignity  Coverage/Liability Notice	F 5	582		;		
33-0	§483.10(g)(17) The (i) Inform each Med writing, at the time of facility and when the Medicaid of (A) The items and some nursing facility server for which the reside (B) Those other items and facility offers							

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		OATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		495287	B. WING			C <b>3/18/2021</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ON HEALTH & REHAB	CENTER, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666		10/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	IX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			PROVIDER'S PLAN X (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	services; and (ii) Inform each Medichanges are made a specified in §483.10 section. §483.10(g)(18) The resident before, or a periodically during the available in the facility available in the facility services, including a covered under Medifacility's per diem rai (i) Where changes it and services covered Medicaid State plan notice to residents or reasonably possible. (ii) Where changes a items and services the facility must inform the 60 days prior to implicate the resident dies transferred and does facility must refund the representative, or estiged or reserved of acility, regardless of discharge notice requively. The facility must resident representation the resident within 30 date of discharge frow (v) The terms of an abehalf of an individual services.	ficaid-eligible resident when to the items and services (g)(17)(i)(A) and (B) of this facility must inform each at the time of admission, and he resident's stay, of services try and of charges for those any charges for services not care/ Medicaid or by the te.  In coverage are made to items d by Medicare and/or by the the facility must provide f the change as soon as is fare made to charges for other that the facility offers, the he resident in writing at least ementation of the change.  Or is hospitalized or is a not return to the facility, the other esident, resident tate, as applicable, any Iready paid, less the facility's edays the resident actually or retained a bed in the fany minimum stay or uirements.  Tefund to the resident or we any and all refunds due of days from the resident's	F 5	Corrective Actions(s): Resident #59 discharged in 12/18/2020.  Identification of Deficients Corrective Action(s): All other residents received Skilled Services may have potentially affected. The I Manager will review all of that have Medicare Skilled ensure that the termination process has been explained that written notification have been established be sent to the resident and Party and that a signature beneficiary has been obtain acknowledge that they have notice of their Medicare beterminating.  Systemic Changes: The Business Office Mana Social Services Director has serviced on the procedure Medicare recipients on the skilled services. Business in-serviced on 3/22/2021 involving resident #59.  Monitoring: 5 residents receiving Medicare Non-Coverage audit will be carried to Quantity for 3 months for revision as needed.  Completion Date: 4/15/20	ng Medicare e been Business Office current residents d Benefits to n of benefits d, is on time and as been or will for Responsible from the ined to we received the enefits will be  ager and the enefits will be  ager and the for notifying termination of Office Manager on incident  icare skilled eekly for 12 livery of Notice ge document, API committee review and	4-15-21

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		495287	B. WING		_	I	18/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CENTER, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666	TE, ZIP CODE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 582	these regulations. This REQUIREMEI by: Based on a medica document review a The facility staff fail Medicare Non-Cow the last covered sk residents in the sur The findings include Resident #59 is a 7 facility on 11/27/20 not limited to Diabe Disease and Hyper medical record indi discharged home of The most recent M Resident #59 was a a ARD (Assessment 12/18/20. Resident for Mental Status) a possible 15 indicati intact and capable Resident #59's Not (NOMNC) docume Services ending or documented in par Page 1: The Effective Date PT(Physical Thera	NT is not met as evidenced al record review, facility and staff interviews the facility led to ensure a Notice of erage was given timely prior to illed day of 12/17/20 for 1 of 36 vey sample, Resident #59.  ed:  5 year old admitted to the with diagnoses to include but les Mellitus, End Stage Renal tension. Resident #59's cated the resident was an 12/18/20 at 11:00 A.M.  DS (Minimum Data Set) for a Discharge Assessment with ant Reference Date) of tresident was cognitively of daily decision making.  ice of Medicare Non-Coverage ant with Skilled Nursing 12/17/20 was reviewed and is		682				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION MUMPED.		ILTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495287	B. WING			С	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666		03/18/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 582	Please sign below to understood this not understood this not.  I have been notified will end on the effect notice and that I may contacting QIO (Que) Organization).  Signature of Reside Date: 12/17/2020.  Signature of Director Date: 12/17/2020.  A phone interview we 9:07 A.M. with the fathow far in advance: a Notice of Medicard Worker stated, "If a need to give the medays before the discresident or family timed to do their appopulation. The Admissuing a Notice of Medicard Worker stated and is saided to the interview we approximately 10:15 who was asked what is suing a Notice of Medicard to do their appopulation. The Admissuing a Notice of Medicard to do their appopulation. The Admissuing a Notice of Medicard to do their appopulation and the discharge so they have a saked what is suing a Notice of Medicard to do their appopulation. The Admissuing a Notice of Medicard to do their appopulation and the discharge so they have a saked what is suing a Notice of Medicard to do their appopulation and the discharge so they have a saked what is suing a Notice of Medicard to do their appopulation. The Admission and the facility policy title Policy. The Facility of the Facilit	o indicate you received and ice.  that coverage of my services cive date indicated on this ay appeal this decision by ality Improvement  ant #59  or of Social Services  as conducted on 3/18/21 at acility Social Worker regarding should residents be provided a Non-Coverage. The Social resident is discharging you dicare notice three to five tharge date. This gives the ne to appeal, because they eal before the services end."  as conducted on 3/18/21 at if A.M. with the Administrator, it were the expectations for Medicare Non-Coverage to inistrator stated, "The notice east 48 hours prior to ave a chance to appeal."  ed "Medicare Cut Letter on 1/29/2021 was reviewed"	F	582			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495287	B. WING		C 03/18/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CENTER, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION	
F 584 SS=D	Medicare non-cover accordance with Si III. Delivery of Notical Notices are to be Resident/beneficial representative where of comprehending Notice must be issuit Triggering events at medical care which non-covered, a chabut no later than 2 termination.  A pre-exit phone de 10:45 A.M. with the information was president/Comformation was president has a comfortable and he but not limited to resupports for daily lim	erage for services in tate and Federal guidelines.  ice:  ice issued to the ry or an authorized en the Resident is not capable the Notice contents.  ues in accordance with the and prior to the delivery of its presumed to be ange or termination of services, days prior to the change or ebriefing was conducted at a Administrator the the above viewed. Prior to exit no further ovided.  rtable/Homelike Environment 1)-(7)  evironment.  right to a safe, clean, omelike environment, including eceiving treatment and iving safely.	F 5			
		•		KECE	ACD.	



STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
	A95287  NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		B. WING	<u> </u>		n3	C <b>/18/2021</b>	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  N HEALTH & REHAB	CENTER, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666	CODE		110/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD I E APPROPR	BF	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	the protection of the or theft.  §483.10(i)(2) House services necessary and comfortable integrated in good condition;  §483.10(i)(3) Clean in good condition;  §483.10(i)(4) Private resident room, as sponsor in all areas;  §483.10(i)(5) Adequal levels in all areas;  §483.10(i)(6) Comfordevels. Facilities initiated to the sound levels.  This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation facility's staff failed to (Resident #50), where sanitary manner.  The findings included Resident #50 was original to the sound levels.	exercise reasonable care for resident's property from loss keeping and maintenance to maintain a sanitary, orderly, erior; bed and bath linens that are closet space in each ecified in §483.90 (e)(2)(iv); ate and comfortable lighting rtable and safe temperature ally certified after October 1, a temperature range of 71 to maintenance of comfortable is not met as evidenced on and staff interviews the maintain 1 of 36 residents el chair in a clean and	F 5	584				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	495287	B. WING			C 18/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HAMPTON HEALTH & REHAE		2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
assessment with an (ARD) of 2/27/21 completing the Brief (BIMS) and scoring indicated Resident daily decision making on 3/17/21 at appropriate on the cushion.  An interview was complete and the cushion are clean. He further so it.  On 3/18/21 at appropriate debris was obstherefore; an interview patient Care Assisting the would clean the wheel chair cleaning find out. PCA#1 dinformation.  On 3/18/21 at appropriate appropriate complete complete appropriate app	inge Minimum Data Set (MDS) in assessment reference date oded the resident as af Interview for Mental Status in 14 out of a possible 15. This #50's cognitive abilities for ing were intact.  In incomparison of Resident #50's wheel and of Resident #50's wheel and other debrising side and beneath the seat conducted with Resident #50 on mately 1:00 p.m. Resident #50 on mately 1:00 p.m. Resident #50 ware of his wheel chair getting stated no one comes to clean are coximately 11:00 a.m., again erved to the wheel chair given was conducted with tant (PCA) #1. PCA #1 stated the debris from the resident's #1 stated she was unaware of the general stated she was unaware of the general stated idn't return with the recommately 7:00 p.m., the above the ded with the Administrator. The end she would look further into the large Requirements (1)(i)(ii)(2)(i)-(iii)	F 622	Corrective Action(s): Resident # 50's wheelchair noted to be dirty and in disrepair has been cleaned 3/18/2021.  Identification of Deficient Practices & Corrective Action(s): Current residents in wheelchairs have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. Wheelchairs have been assessed, cleaned and repaired as neede Systemic Changes: Nursing and therapy staff have been educated on reporting wheelchairs which are dirty and in need of repair to DON/Administrator/designee. New hire will be educated as part of orientation. A wheelchair cleaning schedule has been put in place.  Monitoring: 5 wheelchairs will be audited weekly for 12 weeks by administrator/designee to ensure clean and in good repair. Results of audit will be taken to QAPI committee monthly for 3 months to review for revision as needed.  Completion Date: 4/15/2021	ne d.	4-15-27

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495287	B. WING	·		C 03/18/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ON HEALTH & REHAB	CENTER, LLC		2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE IAMPTON, VA 23666	1 03	0/18/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 622	§483.15(c)(1) Facili (i) The facility must remain in the facility discharge the reside (A) The transfer or or resident's welfare at cannot be met in the (B) The transfer or or because the resident sufficiently so the reservices provided by (C) The safety of incendangered due to the status of the resident (D) The health of incotherwise be endang (E) The resident has appropriate notice, the under Medicare or Monpayment applies submit the necessar payment or after the Medicare or Medicairesident refuses to president who become admission to a facility resident only allowation (F) The facility cease (ii) The facility may not resident while the ap § 431.230 of this charge notice from 431.220(a)(3) of this discharge or transfer or safety of the resident resident of the resident	ty requirements- permit each resident to r, and not transfer or ent from the facility unless- discharge is necessary for the nd the resident's needs e facility; discharge is appropriate at's health has improved sident no longer needs the r the facility; dividuals in the facility is the clinical or behavioral at; dividuals in the facility would gered; failed, after reasonable and r pay for (or to have paid fledicaid) a stay at the facility. If the resident does not r paperwork for third party third party, including d, denies the claim and the r pay for his or her stay. For a r es eligible for Medicaid after ry, the facility may charge a able charges under Medicaid;	F	522	F622 Corrective Actions(s): Unable to correct Resident #15.  Identification of Deficient Practices & Corrective Action(s): Residents discharged from the facility have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. Review of discharges for 30 days for any trends and patterns will be conducted by Don/Designee.  Systemic Changes: Facility policy and procedures have been reviewed. No revisions are warranted at this time. The DON and/or designee will in-service facility licensed staff on the documentation required to be submitted to the receiving facility when a resident is being transferred or discharged to the hospital or other outside health care facility. New hires will be educated as part of orientation.  Monitoring: Clinical records of discharged residents will be audited 5 times a week for 12 weeks by Don/designee for completion of discharge requirements. Results of audits will be taken to QAPI committee monthly for 3 months for review and revision as needed.  Completion Date: 4/15/2021	f	4-15-21

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
495287			B. WING			C 03/18/2021		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CENTER, LLC		2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 622	that failure to transf §483.15(c)(2) Docu When the facility tra resident under any in paragraphs (c)(1) section, the facility or discharge is doc medical record and communicated to tr institution or provide (i) Documentation is must include: (A) The basis for th (i) of this section. (B) In the case of parameters (be met, facility atterneeds, and the service facility to meet the refacility to meet the refacility to facility atterneeds, and the service facility to meet the refacility to facility to meet the refacility to facility atterneeds, and the service facility to meet the refacility to meet the refacility to facility atterneeds, and the service facility to meet the refacility to meet the refacility to meet the refacility to facility atterneeds, and the service facility to meet the refacility of this section.  (ii) The documentation (a) The resident's parameters in the refacility of this section.  (iii) Information proving the refacility of the resident representation of the refacility of the refacility of the resident representation of the resident re	er or discharge would pose.  Imentation.  Insfers or discharges a of the circumstances specified (i)(i)(A) through (F) of this must ensure that the transfer umented in the resident's appropriate information is ne receiving health care er.  In the resident's medical record the transfer per paragraph (c)(1) aragraph (c)(1)(i)(A) of this cresident need(s) that cannot mpts to meet the resident vice available at the receiving need(s).  Ition required by paragraph (c) must be made byothysician when transfer or sary under paragraph (c) (1) ction; and en transfer or discharge is aragraph (c)(1)(i)(C) or (D) of wided to the receiving provider mum of the following: atton of the practitioner care of the resident. Sentative information including live information uctions or precautions for oppopriate.	F	622				

		OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONS			TE SURVEY
49528		495287	B. WING				С	
ŀ		PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ECUTIVE DRIVE ON, VA 23666	1 03	3/18/2021
	(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PR			X CF	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL ROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPORTION DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
		copy of the resident consistent with §483 any other document a safe and effective This REQUIREMEN by:  Based on staff inter and facility documer that the facility staff care plan goals were residents (Resident hospital on 1/7/21.  The findings include Resident #15 was ac 7/1/15 and readmitte that included but well blood pressure, unspmalnutrition, and atrimost recent MDS (Massessment was a q ARD (Assessment Resident #15 was compaired in cognitive possible 15 on the B Mental Status) exam Review of Resident #15 that he was sent out a possible stroke. Thin a nursing note date approximately 3pm recondition. He had diff Rt (right) side flaccid hand. Unable to pull when rubbed bottom	sary information, including a state of scharge summary, 3.21(c)(2) as applicable, and ation, as applicable, to ensure transition of care.  (T is not met as evidenced view, clinical record review at review, it was determined failed to provide evidence that e sent with one of 36 #15) upon transfer to the discount of th	F	22			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			COMPLETED		
		495287	B. WING			03/18/2021		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CENTER, LLC		2230 EXECUTIVE HAMPTON, V	A 23666			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH	OVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED TO	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 622	Nurse Practitioner), new orders to send his 2 daughters, me facility. Call placed Department) to give Resident is his own (Emergency Medica aware and that he is Review of Resident Document Checklis Resident #15's care sent with Resident hospital.  Review of Resident hospital.  Further review of Review of Revealed that he are 1/11/21 with a new On 3/18/21 at 10:00 conducted with LPI #2, Resident #15's documents were set transfer to a hospit with send the faces transfer summary, asked if the care plant with each resistated, "Care Plantransfer summary."	all was placed to (Name of NP (Nurse Practitioner) and him out 911. Attempted to call essage left to return call to to ED (Emergency e report, no answer at ED. responsible party. EMT's al Technician) were made a full code."  It #15's "Acute Care Transfer at," also failed to show that e plan or care plan goals were #15 upon transfer to the  It #15's SNF/NF (Skilled raing Facility) to Hospital ed 1/7/21 also failed to show as were sent with Resident #15 fer.  It esident #15's clinical record rived back to the facility on diagnosis of stroke.  It also failed to show that est with a resident upon diagnosis of stroke.  It is also failed to show as were sent with a resident upon diagnosis of stroke.  It is also failed to show that est with a resident upon diagnosis of stroke.  It is also failed to show that est with a resident upon diagnosis of stroke.  It is also failed to show that est with a resident upon diagnosis of stroke.  It is also failed to show that est with a resident upon diagnosis of stroke.  It is also failed to show that est with a resident upon diagnosis of stroke.  It is also failed to show that est with a resident upon diagnosis of stroke.  It is also failed to show that est with a resident upon diagnosis of stroke.	F	22				

<b>4</b>	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1, ,	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495287	B. WING		С	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ON HEALTH & REHAB			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666	03/18/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE ACTION SHOULD BE	D BE COMPLETION	
	conference; ASM (A #1, the Administrate of Nursing), ASM #3 of Operations, and A of Clinical Services above concerns.  A policy could not be above concerns.  No further information	Administrative Staff Member) or, ASM #2, the DON (Director B, the Regional Vice President ASM #4, the Regional Director were made aware of the e provided regarding the on was presented prior to exit. s Before Transfer/Discharge	F6	F623 Corrective Actions(s):	4-15-21	
	§483.15(c)(3) Notices Before a facility transversident, the facility (i) Notify the resident representative(s) of the reasons for their language and mannefacility must send a crepresentative of the Long-Term Care Om (ii) Record the reason discharge in the residuscharge in the residuscharge in the notification and (iii) Include in the notification paragraph (c)(5) of the section, discharge required urnade by the facility aresident is transferre	e before transfer. sfers or discharges a must- t and the resident's the transfer or discharge and move in writing and in a er they understand. The copy of the notice to a e Office of the State abudsman. Ins for the transfer or dent's medical record in agraph (c)(2) of this section; tice the items described in his section. In of the notice. In of the notice of transfer or notice of transfer or notice of transfer or notice this section must be at least 30 days before the		Unable to correct Resident #15 and #258  Identification of Deficient Practices & Corrective Action(s): Residents discharged from the facility have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. Review of discharges for 30 days for any trends and patterns will be conducted by Don/Designee.  Systemic Changes: Social Services director was educated on documents required to be submitted to the state ombudsman when resident is transferred/discharged by Administrator/designee.  Monitoring: Audits of discharged residents will be done weekly for 12 weeks to ensure appropriate and timely ombudsman notification; audit to be done by Administrator/designee. Results of audits will be taken to QAPI committee monthly for 3 months for review and revisions as needed.  Completion Date: 4/15/2021	e	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495287	B. WING			C 18/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CENTER, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 623	be endangered und this section; (B) The health of in be endangered, und this section; (C) The resident's hallow a more imme under paragraph (c) (D) An immediate the required by the resident has had the section of the	ischarge when- dividuals in the facility would ler paragraph (c)(1)(i)(C) of  dividuals in the facility would der paragraph (c)(1)(i)(D) of  nealth improves sufficiently to diate transfer or discharge, (c)(1)(i)(B) of this section; ransfer or discharge is dent's urgent medical needs, (c)(1)(i)(A) of this section; or not resided in the facility for 30  ents of the notice. The written paragraph (c)(3) of this section llowing: transfer or discharge; the of transfer or discharge; which the resident is harged; the resident's appeal rights, (address (mailing and email), (aber of the entity which (bests; and information on how of orm and assistance in and submitting the appeal (ress (mailing and email) and of the Office of the State	F6	23		

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495287	B. WING			С	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ON HEALTH & REHAB			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666	ZIP CODE	03/	18/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		TION SHOULD E	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	developmental disa C of the Developmental disa C of the Developmental disa C of the Developmental disarder of Rights Accodified at 42 U.S.C (vii) For nursing facing disorder or related demail address and the agency responsible advocacy of individuestablished under the for Mentally III Individuestablished under the for Mentally III Individuestablished under the formation in effecting the transfermust update the received as practicable once becomes available.  §483.15(c)(8) Notice In the case of facility the administrator of written notification protection of the State Survey Astate Long-Term Cathe facility, and the resident as the plan for the relocation of the residents (I). This REQUIREMEN by:  Based on record recomplaint investigation tify the Long Term residents (Residents).	bilities established under Part ental Disabilities Assistance of 2000 (Pub. L. 106-402, c. 15001 et seq.); and elility residents with a mental disabilities, the mailing and elephone number of the for the protection and elephone number of the for the protection and Advocacy duals with a mental disorder ne Protection and Advocacy duals Act.  ges to the notice.  the notice changes prior to ror discharge, the facility elipients of the notice as soon the updated information  e in advance of facility closure of closure, the individual who is the facility must provide elipion to the impending closure agency, the Office of the elipiency, the Office of the elipiency, as the transfer and adequate dents, as required at §  T is not met as evidenced elipiency staff interviews and on, the facility staff failed to Care Ombudsman of two #258 and #15) of transferring survey sample of 36	F6	523			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495287	B. WING		<u> </u>	l	C 18/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			2:	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE IAMPTON, VA 23666	, 00/	10/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCE		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPORTION OF T	D BE COMPLÉTION			
F 623	06/03/20. This residence of Tardue Dyskinesia, depression, Bipolar hyperlipidemia, and not notified of Resident was a 1 assist, alert and of Resident noted to was a 1.	ras admitted to the facility on dent was diagnosed as having hypertension, anxiety, y. Schizoaffective disorder, I anemia. the ombudsman was ident #258 transfer to the assessed being stand to pivot x oriented times 1 to self. wander in other patient rooms wander guard placed on left	F€	323			
	indicated: "Residen screaming, and spepulling pants down, A Nursing note date indicated: 'Police at Community Service continue to be confinallucinations (talking there). Resident do on the floor, and the made her environmande her environmande her environmande heresentative advirusing note date indicated: "Residen Emergency Transphospital. Physician transfer to hospital During an interview the social worker, see and social worker.	ed 06/03/20 at 5:38 P.M. It noted cursing loudly, eaking to self. Resident noted, while walking in hallway."  ed 06/04/20 at 6:48 P.M. rrived, in contact with local e Board (CSB). Resident fused, yelling, and having ing to people who are not les not follow directions, sitting en laid on the floor. Staff has nent secure. Resident's sed of status."  ed 06/04/20 at 07:04 P.M. It laying on the floor, ort arrived to transport to advised of resident's status to emergency department."  on 03/17/21 at 4:50 P.M. with she was asked if the notified? The social worker					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495287	B. WING			C 03/18/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  DN HEALTH & REHAB	CENTER, LLC	,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666	DDE		110/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	responded, "I did not The facility staff fails Resident #258 trans 2. Resident #15 was 7/1/15 and readmitte that included but we blood pressure, uns malnutrition, and atr most recent MDS (Massessment was a CARD (Assessment FResident #15 was compaired in cognitive possible 15 on the BMental Status) exam Review of Resident that he was sent out a possible stroke. Thin a nursing note data approximately 3pm recondition. He had differ the first of t	ed to notify the ombudsman."  ed to notify the ombudsman of offer to the hospital.  sadmitted to the facility on ed on 1/11/21 with diagnoses are not limited to stroke, high pecified protein calorie ial fibrillation. Resident #15's finimum data set) guarterly assessment with an Reference Date) of 1/23/21. Edded as being moderately efunction scoring 12 out of eliMS (Brief Interview for in.  #15's clinical record revealed to the hospital on 1/7/21 for the following was documented to the hospital on 1/7/21 for the following was documented ed 1/7/21: "Resident at resident noted with change in ficulty speaking any words.  I, unable to grasp with Rt foot back and no response of right foot. He has a very land and moving his left leg I was placed to (Name of NP (Nurse Practitioner) and him out 911. Attempted to call isage left to return call to	F6				
	Resident is his own r	responsible party. EMT's Technician) were made					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		495287	B. WING			1	18/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ON HEALTH & REHAB	CENTER, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 623	On 3/18/21 at 12:50 conducted with OS social services. Wh notifying the long te acute care transfer only notifying the loemergency transfer When asked if she she notified the lon regarding Resident that she just notified ombudsman regard 2021 transfers on 3 she was not aware responsibility; that was doing that; and a director.  Review of an email from the social wor revealed that the long transfer of the social wor revealed that the long transfer of Nursing), ASM (#1, the Administration of Nursing), ASM for Operations, and of Clinical Services above concerns.  Facility policy titled Policy," documents Service or designed discharge/transfer guardian/sponsor, sent to the Departree.	D p.m., an interview was M (Other Staff Member) #3, when asked the process for the asked the process for the mombudsman regarding an and the could present information that go term care ombudsman #15's transfer, OSM #2 stated at the long term care ding all January and February 17/21. OSM #3 stated that that that was her the Director of Social Services of that the facility no longer had a dated 3/17/21 at 6:58 p.m., where the ombudsman, and term care ombudsman was dent #15's transfer to the	F	623			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495287	B. WING			C <b>03/18/2021</b>	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ON HEALTH & REHAB	CENTER, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666		03/16/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
SS=D	sent to Ombudsma Notice of Bed Hold CFR(s): 483.15(d)(*) §483.15(d) Notice of §483.15(d) (1) Notice nursing facility trans the resident goes of nursing facility must the resident or resid specifies- (i) The duration of the any, during which the return and resume of facility; (ii) The reserve bed plan, under § 447.4((iii) The nursing facility; (iii) The nursing facility must paragraph (e)(1) of of resident to return; and (iv) The information of this section. §483.15(d)(2) Bed-h the time of transfer of hospitalization or the facility must provide resident representat specifies the duratio described in paragra This REQUIREMEN by: Based on record recomplaint investigati provide two residents	n at the end of month."  Policy Before/Upon Trnsfr 1)(2)  If bed-hold policy and return- e before transfer. Before a sfers a resident to a hospital or in therapeutic leave, the t provide written information to lent representative that  The state bed-hold policy, if the resident is permitted to residence in the nursing  payment policy in the state confidence in the nursing  payment policy in th	F 6		tity this arges erns e.  on de ee. All e dents 12 etion of f audits monthly	4-15-200	
		notice upon transfer to the					

	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OPLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		495287	B. WING				18/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ON HEALTH & REHAB	CENTER, LLC		2	ETREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE 1AMPTON, VA 23666			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ITEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 625	The findings included 1. Resident #258 w 06/03/20. This resident provided with a transfer to the hosp.  This resident was a 1 assist, alert and or Resident noted to wand exit seeking. A ankle.  A Nursing note date indicated: "Resident screaming, and spenduling pants down.  A Nursing note date indicated: 'Police are Community Service continue to be continued to be	ey sample of 36 residents.  ed:  ras admitted to the facility on dent was diagnosed as having hypertension, anxiety, r. Schizoaffective disorder, dianemia. Resident #258 was bed hold policy notice upon bital.  assessed being stand to pivot x briented times 1 to self.  wander in other patient rooms a wander guard placed on left and to self.  Red 06/03/20 at 5:38 P.M.  at noted cursing loudly, eaking to self. Resident noted, while walking in hallway."  ed 06/04/20 at 6:48 P.M.  rrived, in contact with local e Board (CSB). Resident fused, yelling, and having ing to people who are not be not follow directions, sitting en laid on the floor. Staff has nent secure. Resident's		625				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495287	B. WING	<u> </u>		С
HAMPTO	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ON HEALTH & REHAB			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666	CODE	3/18/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 625	During an interview the social worker, si #258 was provided to The social worker re Resident #258 with The facility staff faile with a bed hold polici hospital.	on 03/17/21 at 4:45 P.M. with he was asked if Resident with a bed hold policy notice? esponded, "I did not provide a bed hold notice policy."  ed to provide Resident #258 by notice upon transfer to the admitted to the facility on	F 6	25		
	7/1/15 and readmitte that included but were blood pressure, unspreadment in most recent MDS (Massessment was a q ARD (Assessment Resident #15 was compaired in cognitive	ed on 1/11/21 with diagnoses re not limited to stroke, high pecified protein calorie al fibrillation. Resident #15's inimum data set) uarterly assessment with an eference Date) of 1/23/21. ded as being moderately function scoring 12 out of MS (Brief Interview for				
	that he was sent out a possible stroke. The in a nursing note date approximately 3pm recondition. He had diffect (right) side flaccid, hand. Unable to pull flacked bottom strong grip with left hawithout difficulty. Call Nurse Practitioner), New orders to send him.	to the hospital on 1/7/21 for e following was documented at 1/7/21: "Resident at esident noted with change in iculty speaking any words. unable to grasp with Rt oot back and no response of right foot. He has a very and and moving his left leg was placed to (Name of IP (Nurse Practitioner) and m out 911. Attempted to call sage left to return call to				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495287	B. WING			8/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	DBE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 625	facility. Call place Department) to gi Resident is his ov (Emergency Med aware and that he There was no evi the bed hold polic the time of transf Review of Reside Document Check bed hold policy w transfer to the hol Review of Reside Nursing Facility/N Transfer Form da that the bed hold #15 at the time o  On 3/18/21 at 10 conducted with L #2, Resident #15 documentation w transfer to the hol bed hold policy w time of an acute should be docum were sent with e transfer, LPN #2 documents "all o determine if a be Resident #15 at documented in h that she was not out.	d to ED (Emergency ive report, no answer at ED. wn responsible party. EMT's ical Technician) were made is a full code."  Idence in the nursing notes that by was sent with Resident #15 at er.  Internal to the series of the series is a full code."  Internal to the series of the series is a full code."  Internal to the series of the series is a full code."  Internal to the series of the series is a full code.  Internal to the series of the series is a full code.  Internal to the series of the series of the series is a full code.  Internal to the series of the					

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495287	B. WING		I .	C / <b>18/2021</b>	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  DN HEALTH & REHAB	CENTER, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666	ODE	10/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	,	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	interview was conducted with 5 stated having a stroke, he remember if facility hold policy with him.  On 3/18/21 at 1:17 producted with OSM Admissions. When a was discussed with admission into the fashe will go over the end go over the bed that nurses were resided hold policy upor OSM #4 also stated also go over that informally while in the hocontact her with that she keeps document between her and the stated that she did nowere usually verbal of the conference; ASM (Ar #1, the Administrator of Nursing), ASM #3 of Operations, and A of Clinical Services wabove concerns.  Facility policy titled, "Policy," documents in resident or responsible hold notice along witletter, when applicable.	Intend with Resident #15. I that because he was post was not "with it" enough to staff had gone over a bed at the time of transfer.  I.m., an interview was for (Other Staff Member) #4, asked if the bed hold policy each resident upon acility, OSM #4 stated that admission packet, but does hold policy. OSM #4 stated sponsible for going over the atransfer to the hospital. Ithat a hospital liaison will information with the resident or ospital; and the liaison will information. When asked if tation for each resident hospital liaison, OSM #4 ot; that these conversations over the telephone.  I.m. during a pre-exit dministrative Staff Member) of ASM #2, the DON (Director the Regional Vice President SM #4, the Regional Director overe made aware of the Discharge/Transfer Letter in part, the following: "The ble party will receive a bed in the discharge/transfer.	F 6				
SS≃D		- Comprehensive Out of Ign	1 00				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		405207	B. WING	·		000	
		495287	B. WING	_		03/	18/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  IN HEALTH & REHAB	CENTED 11C			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE		
HAMPIC	N REALIN & RENAD	CENTER, LEG		H	AMPTON, VA 23666		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(XS) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	§483.21(b)(1) The fimplement a compression of each resident rights set of §483.10(c)(3), that objectives and time medical, nursing, an needs that are identification assessment. The conference of the following of the services that or maintain the resiphysical, mental, arrequired under §48 (ii) Any services that under §483.24, §48 provided due to the under §483.10, includer §483.10, includ	chensive Care Plans facility must develop and ehensive person-centered resident, consistent with the orth at §483.10(c)(2) and includes measurable frames to meet a resident's and mental and psychosocial tified in the comprehensive comprehensive care plan must ang - t are to be furnished to attain dent's highest practicable and psychosocial well-being as 3.24, §483.25 or §483.40; and at would otherwise be required 3.25 or §483.40 but are not resident's exercise of rights uding the right to refuse 83.10(c)(6). services or specialized es the nursing facility will of PASARR If a facility disagrees with the ARR, it must indicate its dent's medical record. with the resident and the tative(s)- goals for admission and oreference and potential for acilities must document art's desire to return to the sessed and any referrals to sies and/or other appropriate	F	656	F656 Corrective Actions(s): Resident #6's orders were reviewed, car plan reviewed and appropriate device in place.  Identification of Deficient Practices & Corrective Action(s): Current residents with and at risk for he wounds have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. An audit of residents observing residents for heels being floated will be conducted by DON/Designee.  Systemic Changes: The facility Policy and Procedure for Wound Care has been reviewed and no changes are warranted at this time. The nursing staff will be in-serviced by the DON and/or designee on the facilities Pressure Ulcer Treatment and Preventio Policy and Procedure including elevatin floating heels. All newly hired nurses we be educated during orientation.  Monitoring: 10 residents will be audited weekly for 4 weeks, 5 residents weekly for 8 weeks felevation/floating heels by Unit Manager/designee. Results of audits will be brought to the QAPI committee monthly for 3 months for review and revisions as necessary.  Completion Date: 4/15/2021  RECEINARY	e el	4-15-21

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495287	B. WING	<b>3_</b>		C		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ON HEALTH & REHAB	CENTER, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666	CODE	03/18/2021		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIAT	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
	(C) Discharge plans plan, as appropriate requirements set for section. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observati interviews and clinic staff failed to implen in the comprehensiv Resident's in the sur The findings include Resident #6 was origon 12/10/2020. The the hospital on 02/23 facility on 02/26/202 discharged to the horeadmitted to the fact Diagnosis included be Peripheral Vascular Protein-Calorie Main Admission Minimum assessment protocol Reference Date of 1: BIMS (Brief Interview 03 indicating severe addition, the Minimu #6 as requiring total mobility, dressing, to and bathing and support of the protein control of the mobility of the protein control of the Minimu #6 as requiring total mobility, dressing, to and bathing and support of the protein control of the mobility of the Minimu #6 as requiring total mobility, dressing, to and bathing and support of the protein control of the mobility of the Minimu #6 as requiring total mobility, dressing, to and bathing and support of the mobility of the Minimu #6 as requiring total mobility, dressing, to and bathing and support of the mobility of the Minimu #6 as requiring total mobility, dressing, to and bathing and support of the mobility of the Minimu #6 as requiring total mobility, dressing, to and bathing and support of the mobility of the Minimu #6 as requiring total mobility.	in the comprehensive care in accordance with the in accordance with the in paragraph (c) of this  it is not met as evidenced ons, resident interview, staff al record review the facility ment interventions, heel boots, re care plan for 1 of 36 rey sample, (Resident #6).  d: ginally admitted to the facility resident was discharged to 8/2021 and readmitted to the 1. The resident was spital on 03/04/2021 and cility on 03/08/2021. but were not limited to, Disease and Moderate utrition. Resident #6's Data Set (MDS an I) with an Assessment 2/16/2020 was coded with a v for Mental Status) score of cognitive impairment. In Im Data Set coded Resident dependence of 2 for bed illet use, personal hygiene ervision with set up help only  w of Resident #6's Clinical following:  den Scale Pressure Ulcer	F 6	356				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	TPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495287	B. WING				C 1 <b>8/2021</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CENTER, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CI 2230 EXECUTIVE DI HAMPTON, VA 23			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH COR	R'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD RENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	Effective Date: 12/Braden Category: Review of the Comrevealed the following Resident at Risk for impaired mobility. It breakdown. Intervemattress per routing Review of the Treat for the period of 03 revealed that Residereads as follows: Faline, apply betading with kerlix events of 18/2021.  On 03/18/2021 at a requested that Cerliff and the condition of 18/2021 at a requested that Cerliff apply betading on the mattres was observed under esidents feet were lying on the mattres wrapped with kerlix pillow under her he asked how did the calves, CNA#4 stated, "I don't us with her yesterday Resident #6 wore in stated, "No." CNA heel boots and put	17/2020 Braden Score: 13	F	56			

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495287		3. WING		С
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	450201	B. WING		03/	/18/2021
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		- 1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
HAMPTO	ON HEALTH & REHAB	CENTER, LLC	}	2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666		
	CHANADY OTA	TEMENT OF PERIODICAL				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	Continued From pa	ge 36	F6	856		
		uires, CNA #4 stated, "I get what care to provide."				
	Regional Vice Presinformed of the find approximately 3:45 When asked what a staff, Director of Nuthe heel poseys if it did not present any finding.  Care Plan Timing at		F 6	57		
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.21(b)(2 §483.21(b) Compre §483.21(b)(2) A con be-					
	the comprehensive (ii) Prepared by an includes but is not li (A) The attending pl (B) A registered numerical resident. (C) A nurse aide with resident.	nterdisciplinary team, that mited to nysician. se with responsibility for the				
	(E) To the extent prathe resident and the An explanation must medical record if the and their resident renot practicable for the resident's care plan. (F) Other appropriat	e staff or professionals in nined by the resident's needs				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495287	B. WING			l	C <b>18/2021</b>
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		10/2021
HAMPTO	ON HEALTH & REHAE	CENTER, LLC		_	230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE IAMPTON, VA 23666		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	team after each as comprehensive and assessments. This REQUIREMED by: Based on observarinterviews and clinistaff failed to failed change in code state (Resident #14) ANI intervention, comprehensive residents, (Resident #14 wad/21/17 with diagnoral limited to atrial fibritatrophy, diverticulor vascular dementiate disturbance. Reside (Minimum Data Assassessment with aid date) of 1/7/21. Reseverely impaired in decision on the State Status exam.  Review of Resident (Physician Order Stollowing current or was initiated on 12/12. Review of Resident (Physician Order Stollowing current or was initiated on 12/12. Review of Resident (Physician Order Stollowing current or was initiated on 12/12. Review of Resident (Physician Order Stollowing current or was initiated on 12/12. Review of Resident (Physician Order Stollowing current or was initiated on 12/12. Review of Resident (Physician Order Stollowing current or was initiated on 12/12. Review of Resident (Physician Order Stollowing current or was initiated on 12/12. Review of Resident (Physician Order Stollowing current or was initiated on 12/12. Review of Resident (Physician Order Stollowing current or was initiated on 12/12. Review of Resident (Physician Order Stollowing current or was initiated on 12/12. Review of Resident (Physician Order Stollowing current or was initiated on 12/12. Review of Resident (Physician Order Stollowing current or was initiated on 12/12. Review of Resident (Physician Order Stollowing current or was initiated on 12/12. Review of Resident (Physician Order Stollowing current or was initiated on 12/12. Review of Resident (Physician Order Stollowing current or was initiated on 12/12. Review of Resident (Physician Order Stollowing Current Order Stollowi	evised by the interdisciplinary sessment, including both the diguarterly review  NT is not met as evidenced tion, resident interview, staffical record review the facility to revise the care plan with a tus for one of 36 residents; Difailed to ensure that the ression glove, was included in care plan for one of 36 nt #27).  The difference of the facility on the session glove wasting and sis of the intestine, and without behavioral ent #14's most recent MDS ressment) was a quarterly of ARD (assessment reference sident #14 was coded as being in the ability to make daily off Assessment for Mental at #14's March 2020 POS tummary) revealed the der: "Full Code." This order 17/20.	F	357	Corrective Actions(s): Resident #14 had DNR status confirmed, care plan revised 3/17/2021  Resident #27 had order reviewed with MD, care plan revised 3/17/2021.  Identification of Deficient Practices & Corrective Action(s): Current residents in facility have potentiated to be affected by deficient practice of inaccurate care plan for code status. Current residents clinical records audited to ensure code status is correct and care planned by socials services director/designee. Current residents with devices, ie compression glove, audited the ensure care plans are current and accurate by MDS director/designee. Care plans updated to reflect current status.  Systemic Changes: IDP team, educated on review and revision of care plans by DON/designet to include code status, device use. Nursing Staff educated on following complans by DON/designee.  Monitoring: Social Services director/designee will audit new admissions weekly for 12 weeks to ensure code status is correct care planned appropriately. 5 resident with devices, ie compression glove whe audited weekly for 12 weeks by Umanager designee to ensure appropriate of care plan. Results of audits weaken to QAPI committee meeting monthly for 3 months for review an revisions as needed.  Completion Date: 4/15/2021	al and ts will Unit iate ill be	4-15-21

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING			TE SURVEY MPLETED	
	:	495287	B. WING	3		02	C	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  N HEALTH & REHAB	CENTER, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666	CODE		<u>/18/2021</u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD HE APPROPE	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	-
	DNR (Do Not Resust On 3/18/21 at 9:20 a conducted with RN and MDS nurse. When a for revising the care floor nurses were recare plan for change that MDS would reviquarterly. This writer #14's care plan. RN care plan should refix RN #1 stated that Roinaccurate. RN #1 sto be a DNR prior to reflected on the care On 3/18/21 at 3:40 p conference; ASM (A #1, the Administrator of Nursing), ASM #3 of Operations, and A of Clinical Services wabove concerns.  Facility Policy titled, Planning, document MDS Coordinator is daily for significant ciresident's ADL (Activ The Care Planning changes in resident's Plans on daily basis.	owing: "Resident has chosen scitate)."  a.m., an interview was (Registered Nurse) #1, the asked who was responsible plan, RN #1 stated that the sponsible for revising the es in the resident's status; but lew and revise the care plan r showed RN #1 Resident #14's lect Full Code and not DNR. esident #14's care plan was tated that Resident #14 used 12/7/2020 and that it was not e plan.  b.m. during a pre-exit dministrative Staff Member) r, ASM #2, the DON (Director the Regional Vice President SM #4, the Regional Director were made aware of the "Comprehensive Care its in part, the following: "The to review the 24 hour Report changes or changes in sities of daily living) status. Oordinator will add minor is status to the existing Care	F6	557				
		admitted to the facility on sis included but were not						

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		495287	B. WING			I	18/2021
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CENTER, LLC		2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	limited to, Hemiple Following Cerebral Dominant Side and Resident #27's Adm (MDS an assessment Refere coded with a BIMS Status) score of 13 impairment. In add coded Resident #2' dependence of one transfer, dressing, and bathing and sur for eating.  On 03/16/2021 at a of Resident #27's Forder that reads as compression glove Needed) for hygien On 03/16/2021 at 2 interview with Resident move her left left arm and stated could move her right can't move it as we #27's right hand ob Resident does not When asked if she on her right hand, use to but not lately On 03/17/2021 revirance of the condition o	Infarction Affecting Right Type 2 Diabetes Mellitus. Inission Minimum Data Set ent protocol) with an ence Date of 02/13/2021 was (Brief Interview for Mental indicating no cognitive lition, the Minimum Data Set 7 as requiring total person with bed mobility, toilet use, personal hygiene pervision with setup help only approximately 1:25 p.m. review Physician Orders revealed an follows: Pt to wear on R hand, remove PRN (As e. Revision Date: 03/04/2021. 2:00 p.m., conducted an dent #27. When asked if she e arm, Resident #27 lifted her "Yes." When asked if she ht arm, Resident #27 stated, "I sell I had a stroke." Resident served to be edematous. have on a compression glove Resident #27 stated, "I think I d." iew of Resident #27's Clinical	F	357			

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		ILTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	(X:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495287	B. WING	3		С	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666	E, ZIP CODE	03/18/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE)	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIAT	COMPLETION DATE	
	(capillary) refill < (le cyanosis, warm dry hand.  On 03/17/2021 Adm was reviewed and reffective Date: 2/10. Edema is present right arm on 03/17/2021 Sab Evaluation was reviewed following: Effective Cardiovascular A. Describe: right arm on 03/18/2021 at appreceived copy of Octate Treatment Encounter Review of Note significate and the following as follows: Date of Summary of Daily SI Upper Extremity) pot to decrease worseni locate compression signed on 3/8/2021 (following and is document to the following and is document to the following and second the following and second to f	ss than) 3 sec (seconds), no edema present to R arm and hission Nurse Progress Note evealed the following: /2021 Type: Admission ght arm and hand.  Der Admission Readmission ewed and revealed the Date 02/10/2021 10.  Edema Present A1. Edema and hand.  Deproximately 1:30 p.m., cupational Therapy er Notes from Unit Manager. ed on 3/8/2021 05:07: 55 PM and and is documented in part,	F6	557			

STATEMENT OF I		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	DING		COMPLETED
		495287	B. WING			C 03/18/2021
	VIDER OR SUPPLIER	CENTER, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC (DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
stacan pla mo circ The Reinfrap Will add Dill who placa SS=D SA Quap face The by Ban face an place and pla	are plan it." When anned, RN #1 state onitored and check coulation."  The Administrator are againal Vice Presidence of the find oppoximately 3:45 then asked should didressed in the corrector of Nursing that is the purpose an, Director of Nursing that is the purpose and prector of Nursing that is the purpose and the precipitation of care is a splies to all treatment of a residents received and the purpose at residents received and the purpose at residents received and the purpose at residents received and the purpose and	nade aware of the order, I will asked should it be care ated, "Yes, should be cked so it doesn't cut off and Director of Nursing and ident of Operations was ling on 03/18/2021 at p.m. at the pre-exit meeting. If the compression glove be emprehensive care plan, stated, "Yes." When asked to of the comprehensive care cursing stated, "Help guide the to the resident."  care fundamental principle that ment and care provided to ased on the comprehensive sident, the facility must ensure we treatment and care in ofessional standards of rehensive person-centered residents' choices.  NT is not met as evidenced erview, facility document review review, it was determined that accurately obtain, assess a per physician's order and eresident, Resident #40 AND at 2 of 36 residents in the esident #6, and #27)	F	684		

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		495287	B. WING		0:	C <b>3/18/2021</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  DN HEALTH & REHAB	CENTER, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP ( 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666	CODE	710/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE EAPPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	6/2/20 with diagnose limited to heart failur disease, and psychomost recent MDS (Massessment was a care ARD (Assessment Fresident #40 was compaired in cognitive Assessment for Mer Review of Resident: (Physician Order Sufollowing order: "We (Medical Doctor) of 3 one day/5 lb in one was record revealed that weighed 165.5 pound The next day (3/5/21 documented as weighed 165.5 pound the next day (3/5/21 documented as weighed 165.6 on 3/7/21, 266 201.7 on 3/12/21 and 3/14/21. No weights was 3/11/21, and 3/13/21. Review of Resident #40 weighed 165.5 pound weight gain). If the next day (3/5/21 documented as weighed 165.5 pound weight gain). If the next day (3/5/21 documented as weighed 165.5 pound weight gain). If the next day (3/5/21 documented as weighed 165.6 on 3/7/21, 266 201.7 on 3/12/21 and 3/13/21. Review of Resident #40 weights was 3/11/21, and 3/13/21.	admitted to the facility on es that included but were not re, peripheral vascular offic disorder. Resident #40's finimum Data Set) puarterly assessment with an Reference Date) of 2/18/21. Oded as being severely function on the Staff fintal Status Exam.  #40's March 2020 POS mmary) revealed the igh Resident Daily Notify MD B Ib (pound) weight gain in week."  plan dated 12/30/2020 the following: "Increased risk is r/t (related to) CHF aillure)daily weights."  #40's weights in his clinical on 3/4/21 Resident #40 ds.  ) Resident #40 was hing 266.6 pounds on 3/6/21, 1 on 3/8/21, 266 on 3/9/21, 1 back down to 166.4 on were recorded for 3/10/21,	F 68	F684 Corrective Actions(s): Resident # 40's attending physician notified of failure to obtain weight ordered. Orders clarified; care planereviewed and current. Resident #6's attending physician notified of failure to have heel be place. Orders verified, care plane and is current with place of care. Resident #27 attending physician notified of failure to apply compglove per order. Orders clarified plan reviewed and current.  Identification of Deficient Prace Corrective Action(s): Current residents who have physician notified of failure to apply compglove per order. Orders clarified plan reviewed and current.  Systemic Residents who have physician notified of failure to apply orders and following care plans ordered weights, application of and treatment.  Systemic Changes: Licensed Nurses educated by DON/designee on following physician notified plans weights, devices and treatment.  Monitoring: 10 residents weekly for 12 week audited for following MD order plans implementation by Unit Manager/designee. Results of a to QAPI monthly for 3 months and revision as needed.  Completion Date: 4/15/2021	hts as an  n was oot in reviewed  n was bression and care  ctices sician cated by ysician to include devices  ks to be rs; and care  audits taken	4-15-21

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		495287	B. WING				18/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CENTER, LLC		2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE IAMPTON, VA 23666		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684		_	F	584			
	through 3/12/21. Th	ecorded weights from 3/5/21 here was no evidence that staff esident #40's weights.					
	Administration Rec	th 2021 MARS (Medication ord) and TARS (Treatment ord) failed to evidence any obtained.					
	conducted with CN unit. When asked wo obtaining daily weig stated that the nurs When asked how s residents who are that she would use When asked what major discrepancy stated that she would use (Director of Nursing other nursing aides)	p.m., an interview was A #2, a CNA on Resident #40's who was responsible for whits on residents, CNA #2 sing aides were responsible. The obtains weights on totally dependent on staff for daily living), CNA #2 stated the mechanical lift scale. The would do if she noticed a in a resident's weight; CNA #2 ald alert the nurse or DON g). When asked if she and the shad been educated lately on obtain weights, CNA #2 stated					
	conducted of CNA #1 obtaining a daily a mechanical lift so related to obtaining	a.m., an observation was (Certified Nursing Assistant) weight on Resident #40 using cale. There were no concerns his weight. Resident #40 ed as 164.6 (pounds).					
	conducted with LP #2, Resident #40's Resident #40 was stated that Resider	1 a.m., an interview was N (Licensed Practical Nurse) nurse. When asked why on daily weights; LPN #2 nt #40 was on daily weights for HF (Congestive Heart Failure).					

	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES N OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	<u> </u>	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495287	B. WING			03	C /18/2021	
	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TON HEALTH & REHAE	CENTER, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, 0 2230 EXECUTIVE D HAMPTON, VA 2			10/2021	
(X4) II PREFI TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	( LEACH COF	ER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD ERENCED TO THE APPROP	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 68	When asked if there the physician, LPN resident had a weig week, she would not asked what would hound weight gain is she would ask the CAssistants) to do an were responsible for #2 stated that the not and nurse enters in When asked if the monitoring daily weighter. When asked Resident #40's weight were. When asked the derror in documentation error was made six LPN #2 was not surre-weigh was probal inaccurate weights. Should be document #2 stated that re-weigh a nursing note but Resident #40's re-weigh a nursing note but Resident #40's re-weights are recorded three days (3/10/21, daily weights were monitored for daily weights were monitored for daily weights were monitored for daily weights are recorded three days (3/10/21, daily weights at 3:40 p	e were parameters to notify #2 stated that usually if a ht gain of 5 pounds in one offity the physician. When pappen if a resident had a 100 m one day, LPN #2 stated that CNAs (Certified Nursing reweigh. When asked if CNAs obtaining daily weights, LPN pursing aides obtain the weight the weight into the system. The weight gain is crepancy must have been a since when asked how an a state of the when asked if re-weighs the done in response to the when asked if re-weighs the don't think the didn't think the didn't think the didn't think the didn't think the assessed and weight gain if inaccurate do in the clinical record and 3/11/21, and 3/13/21) of the missing; LPN #2 stated that and out that information.	F6	84	DETINIENCY)			
	#1, the Administrator of Nursing), ASM #3 of Operations, and A	r, ASM #2, the DON (Director , the Regional Vice President SM #4, the Regional Director were made aware of the						

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495287	B. WING				18/2021
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ON HEALTH & REHAE	CENTER, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	above concerns.  Facility policy titled documented in part 1. For Residents w 100#, all weight chrof 5 pounds or mor require a reweigh v significant weight communicated to the attending physician Weight Documenta Resident (Including monthly, and week central weight reco	"Weights Policy," t, the following: "D) Reweights: ho weigh > (greater) than anges showing a gain or loss re from the previous weight within 24 hours. E) All hanges must be he resident if appropriate, the hand responsible party. F) ation: 1. All weights for each h, new admission, readmission, ly) are to be recorded in one rd. Appropriate methods for are: Electronic Health Record.	F6	884			
	were implemented plan.:  Resident #6 was or on 12/10/2020. The hospital on 02/26/20 discharged to the hospital to the fareadmitted to the fareadmi	failed to ensure heel boots per the person centered care riginally admitted to the facility e resident was discharged to 23/2021 and readmitted to the 21. The resident was applied on 03/04/2021 and acility on 03/08/2021. but were not limited to, or Disease and Moderate Inutrition. Resident #6's on Data Set (MDS an acol) with an Assessment 12/16/2020 was coded with a					

	SENT OF DEFICIENCIES AN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		ILTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		ATE SURVEY
		495287	B. WING			С
NAME	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	400201	10. 11	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI	P CODE	3/18/2021
HAM	PTON HEALTH & REHAB	CENTER, LLC		2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666		
(X4) I PREF TAG	IX (EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 6	BIMS (Brief Intervie 03 indicating severe addition, the Minim #6 as requiring total mobility, dressing, the and bathing and support eating.  On 03/17/2021 revie Record revealed the Review of Saber Brakisk Assessment ree Effective Date: 12/1 Braden Category: Markey of the Comprevealed the following Resident at Risk for impaired mobility. Obreakdown. Interve mattress per routine Review of the Treatr for the period of 03/0 revealed that Reside reads as follows: Risaline, apply betading wrap with kerlix ever 03/17/2021.  On 03/18/2021 at apprequested that Certif #4 pull back the cover After CNA #4 pulled was observed under residents feet were onlying on the mattress	w for Mental Status) score of a cognitive impairment. In um Data Set coded Resident dependence of 2 for bed collet use, personal hygiene pervision with set up help only ew of Resident #6's Clinical of following:  aden Scale Pressure Ulcer vealed the following:  17/2020 Braden Score: 13  Moderate Risk.  Prehensive Care Planting: Focus; Heel Boots: impaired skin integrity foal: Skin will be free of entions: Elevate heels off	F6	684		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE COMPI	LETED
		495287	B. WING				8/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u> </u>		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666	DDE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD E	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	pillow under her he asked how did the calves, CNA #4 st #4 repositioned the lower legs to float the left heel to still be the asked if Resident #5 stated, "I don't us with her yesterday Resident #6 wore the stated, "No." CNA heel boots and put When asked how cresident needs, recreport and will ask.  The Administrator, Regional Vice Presinformed of the find approximately 3:45 When asked what staff, Director of Nithe heel poseys if its #4 staff in the staff	rels to float her heels." When pillow get under Resident #6's tated, "She can move it." CNA pillow under Resident #6 the residents heels. Observed ouching the mattress. When #6 wore heel boots, CNA #4 ually work over here. I worked and today." When asked if neel boots yesterday, CNA #4 them on her if you want." To you know what type care a quires, CNA #4 stated, "I get what care to provide."  Director of Nursing and sident of Operations was ding on 03/18/2021 at 5 p.m. at the pre-exit meeting, are your expectations of the ursing stated, "Should have on its in the care plan." The facility of further information about the		884			
	#27 was wearing a hand per physiciar  Resident #27 was 02/10/2021. Diagr limited to, Hemiple Following Cerebra Dominant Side and Resident #27's Ad	failed to ensure that Resident a compression glove to the right a's order.  admitted to the facility on nosis included but were not egia and Hemiparesis I Infarction Affecting Right d Type 2 Diabetes Mellitus. mission Minimum Data Set nent protocol) with an					

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES I OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3	) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		495287	B. WING			C <b>03/18/2021</b>
1	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ON HEALTH & REHAB	CENTER, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666		03/10/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	X (EACH CORRECTI CROSS-REFERENCI	LAN OF CORRECTION IVE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIATE FICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	Assessment Refere coded with a BIMS Status) score of 13 impairment. In addicoded Resident #27 dependence of one transfer, dressing, trand bathing and surfor eating.  On 03/16/2021 at arrow of Resident #27's Plorder that reads as compression glove Needed) for hygiene On 03/16/2021 at 2: interview with Residicould move her left left arm and stated, could move her right can't move it as well #27's right hand obs Resident does not he When asked if she won her right con the right hand, Ruse to but not lately.  On 03/17/2021 revie Record revealed the On 03/17/2021 Nurs was reviewed and resacral pressure ulce refill < (less than) 3 swarm dry, edema productions and the sacral pressure under the sacral pressure ulce refill < (less than) 3 swarm dry, edema productions and the sacral pressure under the sacral pressure ulce refill < (less than) 3 swarm dry, edema productions and the sacral pressure ulce refill < (less than) 3 swarm dry, edema productions and the sacral pressure ulce refill < (less than) 3 swarm dry, edema productions and the sacral pressure ulce refill < (less than) 3 swarm dry, edema productions and the sacral pressure ulce refill < (less than) 3 swarm dry, edema productions and the sacral pressure ulce refill < (less than) 3 swarm dry, edema productions and the sacral pressure ulce refill < (less than) 3 swarm dry, edema productions and the sacral pressure ulce refill < (less than) 3 swarm dry, edema productions and the sacral pressure ulce refill < (less than) 3 swarm dry, edema productions and the sacral pressure ulce refill < (less than) 3 swarm dry, edema productions and the sacral pressure ulce refill < (less than) 3 swarm dry, edema productions and the sacral pressure ulce refill < (less than) 3 swarm dry, edema productions and the sacral pressure ulce refill < (less than) 3 swarm dry, edema productions and the sacral pressure ulce refill < (less than) 3 swarm dry, edema productions and the sacral pressure ulce refill < (less than) 3 swarm dry, edema productions and the sacral pressure ulce refill	ence Date of 02/13/2021 was (Brief Interview for Mental indicating no cognitive stion, the Minimum Data Set as requiring total person with bed mobility, collet use, personal hygiene pervision with setup help only opproximately 1:25 p.m. review hysician Orders revealed an follows: Pt to wear on R hand, remove PRN (As e. Revision Date: 03/04/2021.  Ou p.m., conducted an ent #27. When asked if she arm, Resident #27 lifted her "Yes." When asked if she arm, Resident #27 stated, "I had a stroke." Resident erved to be edematous. The average on a compression glove existent #27 stated, "I think I work the compression glove existent #27 stated, "I think I work Resident #27's Clinical following:  The Practitioner Progress Note exercise to R arm and hand.  Sign Nurse Progress Note	F 6	84		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		OMPLETED
		495287	B. WING		0	C 3/18/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ON HEALTH & REHAB	CENTER, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	Effective Date: 2/10 Edema is present r On 03/17/2021 Sale Evaluation was revifollowing: Effective Cardiovascular A. Describe: right arm In at Resident #27 approximately 1:45 compression glove On 03/18/2021 at a Resident #27's bed compression glove On 03/18/2021 at a requested that the surveyor to Residellying in bed with eye Resident #27 show edematous right has asked if Resident # compression glove Manager stated, "I departing Resident order for the compression glove Manager was made of 03/16/2021 throw that not been observed copy of Order to the compression of the compression glove Manager was made of 03/16/2021 throw that not been observed copy of Order to the compression glove Manager was made of 03/18/2021 at a received copy of Order to the compression glove I will have Manager was made of 03/18/2021 at a received copy of Order to the compression glove I will have Manager was made of 03/18/2021 at a received copy of Order to the compression glove I will have Manager was made of 03/18/2021 at a received copy of Order to the compression glove I will have Manager was made of 03/18/2021 at a received copy of Order to the compression glove I will have Manager was made of 03/18/2021 at a received copy of Order to the compression glove I will have Manager was made of 03/18/2021 at a received copy of Order to the compression glove I will have Manager was made of 03/18/2021 at a received copy of Order to the compression glove I will have Manager was made of 03/18/2021 at a received copy of Order to the compression glove I will have Manager was made of 03/18/2021 at a received copy of Order to the compression glove I will have Manager was made of 03/18/2021 at a received copy of Order to the compression glove I will have Manager was made of 03/18/2021 at a received copy of Order to the compression glove I will have Manager was made of 03/18/2021 at a received copy of Order to the compression glove I will have the c	D/2021 Type: Admission ight arm and hand.  Der Admission Readmission ewed and revealed the Date 02/10/2021 10.  Edema Present A1. Edema and hand.  Dedside on 03/17/2021 at p.m., did not observe on right hand.	F 6	84		

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		ATE SURVEY
Ti.		<b>495287</b>	B. WING			C
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ON HEALTH & REHAB	CENTER, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP ( 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666		<u>3/18/2021</u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686 SS=D	revealed the following as follows: Date of Summary of Daily S (Right Upper Extrempillows to decrease Unable to locate con Note signed on 3/8/2 the following and is follows: Date of Ser Daily Skilled Service re-issued R compressued R compressued R (Right) hand. Ret to further reduce edefunctional use in ord (Activities Daily Livin On 03/18/2021 at apinterview was conduwhen asked if Residicompression glove of Manager stated, "Yes The Administrator, Exegional Vice Presidinformed of the finding approximately 3:45 p When asked what ar staff, Director of Nurmake sure to have the facility did not present about the finding. Treatment/Svcs to President CFR(s): 483.25(b)(1) Pressure \$483.25(b) Skin Integ	ng and is documented in part, Service: 3/8/2021 ikilled Services: "RUE nity) positioned elevated on worsening edema in RUE. mpression glove." Review of 2021 05:07:56 PM revealed documented in part, as vice: 3/8/2021 Summary of es: 97530: Pt (Patient) ssion glove. donned with Assist) to decrease edema in rograde massage completed ema to increase R hand er to increase I with ADLs en and the right hand, Unit s."  Director of Nursing and dent of Operations was an gon 03/18/2021 at o.m. at the pre-exit meeting. The process of the resing stated, "They should the glove on as ordered." The entrany further information revent/Heal Pressure Ulcer (i)(iii)	F 68			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			E SURVEY IPLETED
		495287	B. WING			1	C <b>18/2021</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ON HEALTH & REHAE	CENTER, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666	, ZIP CODE	, 00	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		CTION SHOULD O THE APPROPI	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	resident, the facility (i) A resident receiv professional standa pressure ulcers and ulcers unless the in demonstrates that ( (ii) A resident with professional st promote healing, promote care and services and services and services are and services and services are and services and services are an are and services are an are an are an are an ar	must ensure that- res care, consistent with ards of practice, to prevent d does not develop pressure dividual's clinical condition they were unavoidable; and pressure ulcers receives and services, consistent andards of practice, to revent infection and prevent veloping.  NT is not met as evidenced  aint investigation, and resident interviews and on, the facility staff failed to ervices to prevent pressure ification at an advanced stage is (R#13 and #408) in the ch constituted harm for both at #13's sacral pressure ulcer on 3/18/21 by senior nursing istageable, as well as Resident for ulcer first identified on l.  ed:  as admitted 12/30/20 with uded congestive heart failure	F	F686 Corrective Actions(s): Resident #13's physician a notified wound treatment oplan reviewed and revised Resident #408 no longer of facility.  Identification of Deficient Corrective Action(s): Current residents have the affected by this deficient performed skin checks or residents done by DON/deconcerns addressed.  Systemic Changes: Current nursing staff eduprevention to include, tupositioning, use of press reducing/relieving device observation by DON/de  Monitoring: 24 residents weekly will any skin issues, approper care plan updated by D12 weeks. Results of any QAP1 monthly for 3 mand revision as needed  Completion Date: 4/	appropriately. esides in  at Practices  e potential to be practice. Facilia current designee. Any  acated on wounting and sure cost, and skin signee.  If he reviewed is riate treatments on idea to the content of the	e ity nd for s, ior en to	4-15-21

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	4	ULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	(X	(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		495287	B. WING	3		С
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ON HEALTH & REHAE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666	> CODE	03/18/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIAT	COMPLETION DATE
1	of one person for be assistance from one personal hygiene, to resident was not as ulcers. The resident admission. Resident bowel and bladder.  The care plan dated 3/18/21 identified the development of by the staff for the remaintain intact skin. staff would impleme included complete Eskin assessments preleasing devices as reposition as indicated care plan dated 3/18 breakdown, unstage staff for the resident further preventables review. Some of the implement to accomair mattress, treatments.	ed mobility, and extensive estaff for transfers, dressing, pilet use and bathing. The sessed to have pressure towas coded for Hospice upon at #13 was coded continent of at the resident was at risk for pressure ulcers. The goal set esident was that she would Some of the approaches the int to accomplish this goal braden Scale per protocol, er protocol, use pressure indicated, turn and ed and diet as indicated. The sollar also identified actual skin eable. The goal set by the was that she would have no skin breakdown thru next approaches the staff would plish this goal were to add an ent initiated on 3/18/21 and	F	586		
	The Braden scale da resident with a score Resident #13 was at need to implement p The significant areas sensory perception, and shear. Some of that should address would include skin as every shift, regular to much activity as poss	r if treatment was ineffective.  ated 1/13/21 scored the e of 17 that indicated risk for pressure ulcers, reventative interventions. s on the Braden Scale were in activity, mobility and friction the preventative interventions these specific areas and essessment and inspection erning schedule, enable as sible, protect heels, use on surfaces, nutrition consult				

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	l c	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		495287	B. WING			C <b>03/18/2021</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP ( 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666	CODE	33.33.2.2.2
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES LY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		N SHOULD B E APPROPRI	SE COMPLETION
F 686	(supplements, mormeals) and advance other major risk face obtained on 3/19/2 https://www.ahrq.gofessionals/system vention/webinars/wpdf).  Review of "The Bi-3/5/21, 3/8/21, 3/8/21, 3/11 indicated Resident or newly identified:  The following observe Resident was in beet table.  On 3/16/21 at approve resident was anything this swhich she respond different is going or due to a fall I had, of bed straight on rwhere I hit on the five weeks, the pain control to the five weeks, the pain control to the five weeks, the pain control to the five weeks, the pain control that the cream the *Lidocaine 4 percettere times a day,	nitor intake, small frequent ce to a higher level of risk if ctors are present (information 1 from reference dated 2014 ov/sites/default/files/wysiwyg/pras/hospital/pressure_ulcer_prevebinar5_pu_riskassesst-tools.  -Weekly Skin Checks" dated 1/21, 3/14/21 and 3/17/21 #369 did not have any current	F6		APR 1	2 2021 /OLC

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		TE SURVEY
			A. BUILL	MIG		C
		495287	B. WING		02	3/18/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ON HEALTH & REHAB	CENTER, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666	DE	10/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	2/10/21 with no ider from assessment as *Lidocaine 4% creat specially formulated indicated as a topica normal intact skin for on 3/22/21 from refer https://dailymed.nlmm?setid=a3216e25-a0).  On 3/17/21 at approwing a was again obse how her bottom was anything for me toda check my bottom, it is what hurts me the off it as best as I can need them to do some dication." The paragraph of the pain on 3/17/21 shift at a 6 out of a produced LPN #3 complaint about her would do a full skin a finished her shift at 7 "Bi-Weekly Skin Che 3:02 p.m. that there wissues. No further nut LPN #3.  On 3/18/21 at 1:10 probserved in bed. Ce (CNA) #3 and LPN #resident medications	ntified injuries or fractures and X-rays.  In is a non-greasy cream with soothing agents, all anesthetic for use on or local analgesia (Retrieved erence dated 2019 Inih.gov/dailymed/drugInfo.cf 82bb-4905-ac0b-b2ef4aa32e eximately 11:30 a.m., Resident rived in bed. When asked she stated, "If you do be stated	F6	586		

	TOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' ' · · · ·	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		IPLETED
		495287	B. WING	<u> </u>	1	C 1 <b>8/2021</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ON HEALTH & REHAB	CENTER, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	"Last night a nurse bottom and it felt gl be changed becaus starting to hurt again resident to turn on foam boarded dressacral area. The dwas crumpled, which back and spread hearea was identified CNA said she was not remove the piniclooked and stated, I don't know what the and I am not qualified not contact and area. The resident that sometimes she resident was not as incontinence.  On 3/18/21 at 1:40 concerns were sha Nursing (DON). Si Manager (UM) LPN aide or nurse of the her bottom or that the resident's sacrum, able to assess and she was going to cout what their skills alteration in skin in ulcers. It was share surveyor told LPN resident's complair stated she would cassessment. The with the DON that serial starting the same surveyor told the world cassessment. The with the DON that serial same same same same same same same same	put a wonderful pad on my orious, but I think it needs to se it is crumpling up and in." CNA#3 assisted the her left side and a large pink sing was on the resident's istal portion of the dressing ch enabled the CNA to peel it er buttocks. An obvious open on the resident's sacrum. The assigned the resident, but did k dressing. LPN #5 also "I have only been here 3 days. hat is. I am from the agency ed to assess this." The LPN ther nurse to assess the open was wearing a brief and stated is incontinent of urine. The seessed or care planned for p.m., the aforementioned red with the Director of the stated that she nor the Unit I #1 were made aware by any experience was an open area on the but all licensed nurses were stage wounds. The DON said theck with the agency to find the were related to assessing tegrity to include pressure and with the DON that this #3 specifically about the att on 3/17/21 and that the LPN	F 6	386		

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		495287	B. WING			C <b>3/18/2021</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ON HEALTH & REHAB	CENTER, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666		<u> </u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	#3 and asked if she assessment on 3/17 bottom and sacral a propped up some pher some pain mediher buttocks to assesstated she was not foam dressing on the was the nurse that of Skin-Check dated 3 current or new skin time did this surveyor regarding the area is make her own assessme ulcer with dead tissue) wound upon admission, 0.4 (x) 0.3 cm width and appearance red. The resident's pain level score of 10. A physic *Dakins wet to dry gof a foam dressing. apply a smaller foam to the resident's sacishe found out from to 7:00 a.m. (3/18/21) see an open area on only applied a pink for comfort because bottom was hurting.	=	F 6	86		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING		COMPLETED	
		495287	B. WING			1	18/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ON HEALTH & REHAB	CENTER, LLC	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	· I	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	with the Administrat President of Operar stated that she exp informed her of Res complaints of sacra her normal pain, but The UMLPN#1 stat bi-weekly skin asse problems early that consensus of the g first identify pressus stage. The DON sa mattresses are pre- be communicating mattress for Reside have standards of c but did not have on have passed on the notified the Unit Ma and the Regional A obvious, we need to On 3/18/21 at 5:15 observed in bed an she finally knew wh treatment would he  On 3/18/21 at appres stated she called th when she came to 11:30 a.m., did she the resident's sacru Hospice nurse said assessment and di ulcer, but she was facility. The DON s thorough skin asse performed by the n	tor, DON and Regional Vice tions (RVPO). The UMLPN #1 ected the nurses to have sident #369's consistent all pain that was different from at she was not made aware. The purpose of the essments is to identify any skin are quickly treatable." It was a roup that it was acceptable to re ulcers at an advanced aid all in house regular essure reducing, and she would with Hospice to obtain an air ent #369. They stated they care meetings in the morning, e on 3/18/21, but staff could eresident's complaints and anager or the DON. The DON dministrator stated "It is to do some training."  p.m., Resident #13 was d stated she was thankful that that the problem was and	F	86			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LTIPLE DING _		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495287	B. WING			03	C /18/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ON HEALTH & REHAB	CENTER, LLC		22	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 30 EXECUTIVE DRIVE AMPTON, VA 23666	1 00	710/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPRO	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	ulcer was located. Eskin, they needed to apart, not just turn in not see anything off.  On 3/18/21 at appropresented an action Analysis for pressur repositioning every a usage and early ideeducation of clinical turning and reposition clinical staff on presagency staff and to conurses of any identification of the following inform 3/22/21 from the 20/2 Advisory Panel (NPI). Consider bedfast be at risk for developing laspect the skin at lepressure injury, especythema. Assess prescrum, coccyx, but trochanters, elbows devices. Consider be individuals to be at ripressure injury.  2. Use a structured response in pressure injury as so assessment by includant actors: Fragile skin.	that area where the pressure Because of the laxity of her because and take a look. You would nerwise. "  eximately 6:45 p.m., the RVPO plan with Root Cause e ulcers that identified "Not 2 hours, increase in agency intification." It incorporated staff on the importance of bring residents, educate sure ulcer staging, including educate C.N.A. to informitied skin issues.  eation was retrieved on 20 National Pressure Injury AP) www.npiap.com  and chairfast individuals to be pressure injury. The pressure injury is east daily for early signs of ecially nonblanchable ressure points, such as the tocks, heels, ischium, and beneath medical	F6	886			

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		495287	B. WING	L		1	C
		495267	D. WING	_		03/	18/2021
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
HAMPTO	N HEALTH & REHAB	CENTER, LLC			2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	Pain in areas of the Repeat the risk ass and with any chang 3. Develop a plan or risk, rather than on score. For example immobility, address support surface Consider level of imskin moisture, perfet the individual when Continue to reposition any support surf Use a breathable in microclimate mana development of the individual when continue to reposition any support surf use a breathable in microclimate mana development of the facility's staff #408's sacral press	ave healed or are closed. body exposed to pressure essment at regular intervals e in condition.  f care based on the areas of the total risk assessment i, if the risk stems from turning, repositioning, and the mobility, exposure to shear, usion, body size and weight of choosing a support surface. ion an individual when placed face. econtinence pad when using	F	386			
	and the facility staff unavoidable.	failed to demonstrate it was					

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	ILTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495287	B. WING	3		C 2/48/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ON HEALTH & REHAB	CENTER, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666	ODE	3/18/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	Resident #408 was facility 2/6/20. The Fincluded; decondition plateau fracture, my hypothyroidism.  The significant channassessment with an (ARD) of 4/3/20 codd the Brief Interview for scoring 9 out of a portion of the Brief Interview for scoring 9 out of a portion of the Brief Interview for scoring 9 out of a portion of the Brief Interview for scoring 9 out of a portion of the Brief Interview for scoring 9 out of a portion of the Brief Interview for scoring 9 out of a portion of the Brief Interview for the Brief Interview for the person with bed hygiene, bathing, dressupervision after set Resident #408 was refacility therefore; a conducted.  Resident #408 had the skin breakdown; fragwith fair intake, decrease fractured right tibial incontinence.  Review of the reside 2/19/20, addressed set incondition of the	originally admitted to the Resident's diagnoses oning related to a right tibial relodysplastic syndromes and assessment reference date ed the resident as completing or Mental Status (BIMS) and possible 15. This indicated unitive abilities for daily re moderately impaired. In all functioning) the resident ing extensive assistance of mobility, transfers, personal essing, and toileting, and	F6	686			
	The problem read; (nimpaired skin integrit to the right forearm. demonstrate improve	poal date through 5/19/20. name of resident) has y as evidenced by skin tears The goal read; Resident will ement of skin integrity within e interventions included;					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495287	B. WING	<u>.</u>		C 18/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ON HEALTH & REHAB	CENTER, LLC	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		VE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIATE		
F 686	encourage meal comonitor nutritional peat/drink an adequate monitor lab values, regimen, protective bed, observe skin dexcoriation, apply pundergarments/paduse bed cradle, foat breakdown, provide adequate nutrition, carbohydrates, avoskin protectors, assibreakdown and doskin clean and dry, and minimal pressu.  Braden and Skin as for Resident #408, dated 3/9/20, 3/22/2 after multiple requent Nurse's Note skin abnormal skin colorand reposition. The was coded for having skin lesions or oper ecchymosis. A 3/31 skin assessment who pressure ulcers only a nurses's note dat revealed the reside assistance with active sident was identification. The resident was identification and reposition. The resident was identifications or perfectly mosis. A 3/31 skin assessment who pressure ulcers only a nurses's note dat revealed the reside assistance with active sident was identifications. The resident was identifications. The sident was identifications and repositions. The resident was identifications.	nsumption and fluid intake, parameters, assist resident to ate amount of nutrition, follow prescribed treatment measures when in chair or condition daily for skin rotective. Is, avoid constricting clothes, m mattress to avoid skin adequate hydration, provide vitamins, protein id pressure on extremities with cess actual areas of cument on skin sheet, keep position resident for comfort are on bony prominences.  Seessments were requested but only skin assessments to and 3/31/20 were provided ast. The 3/9/20 Daily Skilled assessment was coded for macerated bottom and turn as 3/22/20 skin assessment and fair, pale and moist skin, in wounds, bruises and /20, Daily Skilled Nurse's Note as coded for assessment	F 6	386			

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		ILTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495287	B. WING			С	
İ	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ON HEALTH & REHAB			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666		<u>3/18/2021</u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		JI D RE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	pressure ulcer as had and 30% soft adheromal 30% soft adheromal 37/20 pressure ulcer revealed the sacral serosanguineous exattached edges. The obtained; clean the normal saline, apply Allevyn.  The sacral wound's be pressure related continued to deterior physician assessme measured 2.2 centing and was unstageable adherent black necretick adherent devita Surgical excision of subcutaneous tissue treatment order was physician, it read; clessaline, apply Santyl of gauze and cover. The progress note also sepain of a 6 out of 10. offered further recommound, reposition the and use of a low air!  On 3/18/20 at approximation of the sacrad ditional infoody of this writing.  Assessment	ent necrotic tissue. The er assessment further pressure was with moderate rudate with distinct and e following order was wound to the sacrum with calcium alginate, cover with etiology was determined to and the pressure ulcer rate based on the wound care nt dated 3/11/20. It neters by 1.6 centimeters, e as revealed by 70% thick otic tissue (eschar) and 30% alized necrotic tissue. The devitalized and necrotic was performed. A new ordered by the wound care ean the wound with normal bintment, apply Dakins moist ne wound care physician stated the resident verbalized. The wound care physician mendations to off-load the eresident per facility protocol	F 6	686			

	AND OLAN OF CORRECTION		(X2) MUL A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495287	B. WING		C 03/18/2021		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CENTER, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	2. Use a structured Braden Scale, to id pressure injury as a hours after admissi 3. Refine the assess additional risk factor pressure injury of a ulcers that have he Impairments in block vascular disease, din areas of the body 4. Repeat the risk a and with any chang frequency of regula levels: Acute care Weekly for 4 were Weekly for 4 were At every nurse vice (https://npiap.com/gventionPoints) 5. Develop a plan or isk, rather than on score. For example immobility, address support surface. If address those problems are cores are pressure ulcers are pressure sores. The and soft tissue pressure reduces to follood supply car area to become da happens, a pressure sores.	risk assessment, such as the entify individuals at risk for soon as possible (but within 8 ion).  Issment by including these ars; Fragile skin, Existing any stage, including those aled or are closed, and flow to the extremities from liabetes or tobacco use, Pain y exposed to pressure.  Isssessment at regular intervals are in condition. Base the ar assessments on acuity.  Every shift, Long term care east, then quarterly, Home care isit general/custom.asp?page=Pre of care based on the areas of the total risk assessment at turning, repositioning, and the the risk is from malnutrition, blems.  The ulcers also called bedsores, or ey can form when your skin as against a harder surface, bed, for a prolonged time. This blood supply to that area. Lack a cause the skin tissue in this maged or die. When this	F6	86			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			ILTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495287	B. WING	)		C <b>03/18/2021</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  DN HEALTH & REHAB	CENTER, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666		507107202 7
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	· Spend most of with minimal moven · Are overweight · Are not able to bladder · Have decrease body · Spend a lot of to You will need to take problems; You, or you your body every day special attention to tulcers often form. Thand ankles, Knees, Elbows, Shoulders at the head Ears.  After urinating or hard Clean the area right provider about crear this area.  *Call your health car signs of pressure uto Skin redness, Warm Breakdown of the to (https://medlineplus.000147.htm)  *Unstageable pressure uto (https://medlineplus.000147.htm)  *Unstageable pressure dame be confirmed because eschar. If slough or ell or Stage IV pressure (retrieved on 3/22/21)	your day in a bed or a chair nent or underweight control your bowels or d feeling in an area of your ime in one position esteps to prevent these our caregiver, need to check from head to toe. Pay he areas where pressure nese areas are the: Heels Hips, Spine, Tailbone area, and shoulder blades, Back of wing a bowel movement; away. Dry well., Ask your ns to help protect your skin in e provider if you see early cers. These signs are: areas, Spongy or hard skin, p layers of skin or a sore. gov/ency/patientinstructions/	F	586		

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	:	495287	B. WING			03/1	) 18/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CENTER, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 698 SS=D	National Pressure I Pacific Pressure Inj 42, 2019).  *Dakins solution is (NaCIO) solution the bleach. The mixture and hydrochloride. It has cells that hastens the from living tissue (reference dated 20 https://www.ncbi.nli  COMPLAINT DEFINITION DIALY COMPLAINT DEFINITION DIALY COMPLAINT DEFINITION DIALY COMPLAINT DEFINITION DIALY COMPLAINT DEFINITION DIALY COMPLAINT DEFINITION DIALY COMPLAINT DEFINITION DIALY COMPLAINT DEFINITION DIALY COMPLAINT DEFINITION DIALY COMPLAINT DEFINITION DIALY COMPLAINT DEFINITION DIALY COMPLAINT DEFINITION DIALY COMPLAINT DEFINITION DIALY COMPLAINT DIALY COMPLEMENT DIALY COMPLAINT DIALY COMPLAINT DIALY COMPLAINT DIALY COMPLAINT DIALY COMPLEMENT	Pressure Ulcer Advisory Panel, njury Advisory Panel and Pan jury Alliance third edition, p.  a dilute sodium hydrochloride at is commonly known as a of sodium peroxide (NaO) oid (HCI) produces sodium as a solvent action on dead the separation of dead tissue etrieved on 3/22/21 from 21 m.nih.gov/books/NBK507916/)  CIENCY  asure that residents who elive such services, consistent andards of practice, the reson-centered care plan, and and preferences.  NT is not met as evidenced erview and clinical record taff failed to ensure that 1 of dent #10) in the survey er for Dialysis.	F6				
		ent #10 was discharged to the 020 and readmitted to the					

	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES LAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495287	B. WING			0.2	C (48/2024
NAM	E OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE	03.	/18/2021
НА	IPTON HEALTH & REHAB	CENTER IIC		2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE			
		OLIVIER, ELG	İ	HAMPTON, VA 23666			
PRI	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		ON SHOULD	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F	were not limited to, Stage Renal Diseas Minimum Data Set an Assessment Ref was coded with a B Status) score of 13 impairment. In addicoded Resident #10 setup help only with 1 with bed mobility, personal hygiene, e transfer and physica activity with assistar  On 03/17/2021 revie Record revealed the Review of Resident Plan revealed the fodialysis treatments 3 Stage Renal Diseas 12/15/2020 Created on: 12/15/2020.  Review of Resident on 03/17/2021 at ap revealed the followin 03/01/2021. Review did not evidence and On 03/18/2021 review Medication Administration of 03/01/2021 - 03/3 order for dialysis.  On 03/18/2021 review Treatment Administration and the state of 03/01/2021 review Treatment Administration and the state of 03/01/2021 review Treatment Administration and the state of 03/01/2021 review Treatment Administrations.	21. Diagnosis included but HTN (Hypertension) and End ite. Resident #10's Admission (an assessment protocol) with erence Date of 12/18/2020 IMS (Brief Interview for Mental indicating no cognitive ition, the Minimum Data Set it as requiring supervision with eating, limited assistance of dressing, toilet use and extensive assistance of 1 with all help in part of bathing ince of 1.  Ew of Resident #10's Clinical following:  #10's Comprehensive Care Illowing: Resident receives it imes weekly. ESRD (End it). Date Initiated:  I on: 12/15/2020 Revision  #10's Order Summary Report proximately 2:10 p.m., it is gate: Active Orders As Of: it of Order Summary Report order for Dialysis.  Ew of Resident #10's reation Record for the period 1/2021 did not evidence an	F 6	F698 Corrective Action(s): Resident #10's physician noticlarified. Care plan reviewed to reflect dialysis scheduled dialysis scheduled dialysis scheduled dialysis scheduled dialysis residents who receive have the potential to be affect deficient practice. Audit of diaresidents' clinical record reviewed current orders for dialysis and days by DON/designee, any aconcern corrected.  Systemic Change(s): Licensed Nurses educated on and ensuring orders are presentiallysis to include the schedul DON/designee. New employe nurses will be educated on promotioning: Dialysis residents audited wee weeks by Unit Manager/designensure order is correct. Results taken to QAPI monthly for 3 mereview and revision as necessare.  Completion Date: 4/15/2021	and revised lays.  (s): c dialysis d by this alysis ewed for discheduled are of  obtaining at for led days by dilicensed occess.  ckly for 12 nee to s of audit months for		4-15-2(

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495287	B. WING	·	<u> </u>	I	C 1 <b>8/2021</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ON HEALTH & REHAE	CENTER, LLC		2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 698 F 755 SS=D	pre-exit meeting the Nursing and Region Operations was information asked should the redialysis, Director on have the order." Worder, "The nurse. expectations of the stated, "Expect the order." The facility information about the Pharmacy Srvcs/Pr CFR(s): 483.45(a)( §483.45 Pharmacy The facility must prodrugs and biological them under an agre §483.70(g). The fapersonnel to administrations was information about the particles.	approximately 3:45 p.m., at e Administrator, Director of onal Vice President of president have an order for f Nursing stated, "Yes should then asked who obtains the "When asked what are your nurses, Director of Nursing em to follow up to get the did not present any further the finding. "ocedures/Pharmacist/Records b)(1)-(3)		698 755			
	pharmaceutical ser that assure the acc dispensing, and ad biologicals) to mee §483.45(b) Service must employ or obt pharmacist who- §483.45(b)(1) Prov	ures. A facility must provide vices (including procedures curate acquiring, receiving, ministering of all drugs and the needs of each resident.  Consultation. The facility tain the services of a licensed ides consultation on all vision of pharmacy services in					

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495287	B. WING				C	
1	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TON HEALTH & REHAB	CENTER, LLC		223	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 30 EXECUTIVE DRIVE AMPTON, VA 23666		3/18/2021	
(X4) II PREFI TAG	( EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	RF	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 75	the facility.  §483.45(b)(2) Estable receipt and disposition sufficient detail to ender reconciliation; and sufficient detail to ender and that an action is maintained and provided and pr	plishes a system of records of ion of all controlled drugs in mable an accurate  mines that drug records are in account of all controlled drugs eriodically reconciled.  IT is not met as evidenced accord review and staff staff failed to acquire draissions for one resident are survey sample of 36  d:  admitted to the facility on ent was diagnosed as having appertension, anxiety, Schizoaffective disorder, anemia. The facility staff dications upon admissions for sessed being stand to pivot x iented times 1 to self.  ander in other patient rooms yander guard placed on left  physician's order dated wing medications:  grams (mg) tablet (1 tablet)	F 7	755	Corrective Action(s): Resident #258's attending physician notified of delay in medication delivery on admission. No apparent concerns at this time.  Identification of Deficient Practices & Corrective Action(s): Audit of admissions for past 30 days for medication availability and any delay is medication delivery by DON/designee. Areas of concerned addressed.  Systemic Changes: Licensed nurses educated by DON/designee on Medication not available process. New employed licer nurses will be educated on the process part of orientation.  Monitoring: New admissions/readmissions will be reviewed 5 times a week for 12 weeks DON/designee to ensure medications a received timely. Results of audits will taken to QAPI monthly for 3 months for review and revision as needed.  Completion Date: 4/15/2021	or n ased as by are be	4-15-21	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495287	B. WING			C 03/18/2021		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE IAMPTON, VA 23666	03/	10/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 755	Continued From page 69		F 7	'55				
	Latanoprost 0.005% eye drops (1 drop) drops both eyes one time daily starting 06/03/20:							
	Clonazepam 2 mg times daily starting	tablet (1 tablet) tablet oral two 06/03/20:						
:		mg (65 mg iron) tablet (1 o times daily starting						
	Risperdal 0.5 mg ta times daily starting	ablet (1 tablet) tablet oral two 06/03/20:						
	Risperdal 1 mg tabl times daily starting	let (1 tablet) tablet oral two 06/03/20:	i					
	Amlodipine 10 mg t time daily starting 0	cablet (1 tablet) tablet oral one 6/04/20:						
	Escitalopram 10 mg	g tablet (1 tablet) tablet oral ing 06/04/20:"						
	June 2020 Non-PR "Clonazepam 2 mg times daily - Date 0	dication Administration Record N Medication Notes indicated: tablet (1 tablet) tablet oral two 6/03/20 - Time 2100 (9:00 dministered (Med not				i		
		icated: Time- 9:00 A.M. istered (Med not available)."						
	the Director of Nurs Resident #258 did r Clonazepam 2 mg i	on 03/18/21 at 9:07 A.M. with sing (DON) she stated, not receive her prescribed medications on 06/03/20 and use the meds were not						

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			, A. DOILL			C	
		495287	B. WING		03	/18/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ON HEALTH & REHAB	CENTER, LLC	4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE	DDE	710,2021	
				HAMPTON, VA 23666			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	,		F7	755			
	shortages/Unavailal Procedures: "1. Upon discovery to supply of a medication facility staff should in obtain the medication medication shortage medication administ immediately take the 2 or 3 of this policy a 2. If a medication shortage has a medication shortage has a medication shortage has a medication has not be facility nurse should the next scheduled of 2.2 If the next availal missed dose in the next availal missed dose in the next edule, facility nurmedication from the Supply to administer 2.3 If the medication Emergency Medication Emergency Medication of the status ordered medication from the 3.1 A licensed facility ordered medication findedication Supply. 3.2 If the ordered medication findedication Supply. 3.2 If the ordered medication the Emergency Medication Medication Supply. 3.2 If the ordered medication findedication Supply. 3.2 If the ordered medication Medication	ortage is discovered during ours: buld call pharmacy to of the order. If the open ordered, the licensed place the order or reorder for delivery. ble delivery causes delay or a esident's medication se should obtain the Emergency Medication the dose. is not available in the on Supply facility staff should arrange for an emergency ortage is discovered after ours: nurse should obtain the		RE	CEIVE	D	
] [	registered pharmacis	d request to speak with the t on duty to manage the plan		A	CEIVE PR 1 2 202	1	
	of action. Action may	include:				C	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILD		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		495287	B. WING			C 03/18/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ON HEALTH & REHAB	CENTER, LLC		22	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 30 EXECUTIVE DRIVE AMPTON, VA 23666		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	3.2.1 Emergency do 3.2.2 Use of an empharmacy.  4. If an emergency nurse should conta obtain orders or directly obtain orders or directly obtain orders or directly obtain orders or directly obtain orders or directly obtain orders or directly obtain orders or directly obtained or available for access with the pricetly obtained or available for access with the pricetly obtained or resident if review of facility do failed to consistent significant medicati (Resident #50), in the findings included Resident #50 was of 12/3/14 and readmicare hospital stay, included; Multiple so The significant charassessment with an (ARD) of 2/27/21 completing the Brie (BIMS) and scoring indicated Resident daily decision making An interview was considered to the state of the significant of the significan	elivery: or ergency (back-up) third party delivery is unavailable, facility ct the attending physician to ections."  on 03/18/21 at 9:07 A.M. with d, "The Stat Box information or review because of a lack of or owner's of the facility."  ed to acquire medications the facility for one resident.  Interview, staff interviews and cuments, the facility's staff y procure an ordered on for 1 of 36 residents he survey sample.  ed  originally admitted to the facility itted 2/22/21 after an acute The current diagnoses clerosis (MS).  Inge Minimum Data Set (MDS) in assessment reference date oded the resident as if Interview for Mental Status 14 out of a possible 15. This #50's cognitive abilities for	F	755			

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495287	B. WING	j	0.	C 3/18/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ON HEALTH & REHAB	CENTER, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666		<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	3	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	#50 stated frequent medication Glatiram subcutaneously is in The resident further the staff allowed it to more.  The physicians order Glatiramer 40 milligone time per day on Friday, for MS. On resumed after the rehospital.  Review of the pharm supply (3 one doses the facility 12/23/20 12/25/20, 12/28/20 adoses were delivere administered 1/1/21 more doses were deadministered 1/15/2 more doses were deadministered 1/15/2 more doses were deadministered 1/29/21 was no medication a 1/27/21 and 1/29/21 doses were not delivadministered 2/3/21, was no medication a 2/10/21, Three more 2/12/21, they were a and one left for 2/17/admitted to the hosp	ly his Multiple Sclerosis her 20 milligram/1 milliliter tot available for administration. It stated he wasn't sure why to run out prior to obtaining  er dated 12/15/20 read; ram/1 milliliter subcutaneously Monday, Wednesday and 2/24/21, the order was esident returned from the  macy invoices provided acy delivered a one week syringes) of the medication to and doses were administered and 12/30/20, Three more d 12/28/20 to be 1/4/21 and 1/6/21, Three elivered 1/7/21 and 1/11/21 and 1/13/2, Three elivered 1/15/21 and were 1, 1/18/21 and 1/20/21, Three elivered 1/20/21 and were 1, 1/18/21 and 1/27/21, there evailable to administer for the next three more rered until 2/3/21, they were 2/5/21 and 2/8/21, they vailable to administer doses were delivered dministered 2/12/21, 2/15/21 21 but the resident was ital on 2/16/21.	F 7	'55			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		' IDENTIFICATION NUMBER. ' '			LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495287	B. WING			C 03/18/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CENTER, LLC	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE  HAMPTON, VA 23666				16.252
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761 SS=D	approximately 1:45 been occurrences i medication Glatiran the facility or not aviless frequently than On 3/18/21 at approfindings were share Director of Nursing The Director of Nursing The Director of Nursing The Director of Nursing turther into the alleg documentation after Pharmacy invoices 40 milligram/1 milliff 11/1/21 through the for three doses wer 11/30/20, 12/6/20. Label/Store Drugs at CFR(s): 483.45(g) Labeling Drugs and biological labeled in accordant professional princip appropriate accessinstructions, and the applicable.  §483.45(h) Storage §483.45(h)(1) In acceptable for the factor of	in which the resident's mer had been delivered late to vailable to administer at all but in previously.  oximately 3:30 p.m., the above ed with the Administrator, and Corporate Consultant. It is in grated she would look gation and provide er it was obtained.  for the medication Glatiramer liter were requested from a last delivery 3/16/21. Invoices re provided for 11/18/20, and Biologicals h)(1)(2)  g of Drugs and Biologicals als used in the facility must be not with currently accepted oles, and include the cory and cautionary e expiration date when a compartment of the state and accility must store all drugs and discompartments under proper als, and permit only authorized	F7	755	F761 Corrective Actions(s): Expired items cited removed 3/17/202  Identification of Deficient Practices & Corrective Action(s): Current residents have the potential to affected by this deficient practice. Medication carts, treatment carts and medication rooms were audited and an areas of concern were addressed.  Systemic Changes: Licensed nursing staff educated on prolabeling and storage of medications, treatments and treatments supplies by DON/designee. New employed license nurses will be educated as part of orientation.  Monitoring: Medication rooms, medication carts an treatment carts will be audited weekly 12 weeks by Unit Manager/designee to ensure appropriate storage, labeling an no expired items. Results of audits will taken to QAPI committee monthly time months for review and revisions as needed.  Completion Date: 4/15/2021	be  by  pper  ed  d  for  d	4-5-21

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
•		495287	B. WING	3		i .	C	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ON HEALTH & REHAB	CENTER, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666	IP CODE	<u> </u>	18/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL BC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)				
	storage of controlled the Comprehensive Control Act of 1976 abuse, except when package drug distrit quantity stored is mi be readily detected. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on the obser 1 treatment cart and facility staff failed to medications and sur The facility staff failed to medications on Unit expired suture trays The findings include: On 3/17/21 at 11:09 Treatment Cart on ULPN (Licensed Practice removal Tray kits wit 11/01/2020 was foun #4 replied, "I should On 03/17/21 at 2:11 medication cart #1 w Upon visual inspection acetaminophen 500 1/2021 was seen. It is 3/08/21. Located in til bottle of Humalog i 2/10/21. LPN #3 state	affixed compartments for d drugs listed in Schedule II of Drug Abuse Prevention and and other drugs subject to the facility uses single unit bution systems in which the mimal and a missing dose can IT is not met as evidenced vation of 2 medication carts, 1 medication room; the dispose of expired gical supplies for two units.  AM an Inspection of thit 2 was conducted with thical Nurse) #4. Two suture than expiration date of and during the inspection. LPN thave discarded them."  PM on unit 1 an inspection of the same medication cart was insulin with an open date of the same medication cart was insulin with an open date of ed, "I meant to take it out this enty eight days. I should have	F	761				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495287	B. WING_			C 1 <b>8/2021</b>
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	-100201		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	10/2021
НАМРТС	N HEALTH & REHAB	CENTER, LLC				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	Continued From pa	ge 75	F 76	31		
	policy/policies on ex biologicals from the An exit interview wa 2:28 PM with with the Operations (Corpor	s were made to obtain a cpired medications and facility administrator.  as conducted on 3/18/21 at the Regional Vice President of ate Staff #3) No comments			,	
F 842 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.20(f)(5		F 84	F842 Corrective Actions(s): Resident # 27's physician notified of omissions on treatment record. Resident		4-15-21
	(i) A facility may not resident-identifiable (ii) The facility may resident-identifiable accordance with a cagrees not to use of except to the extent to do so.  §483.70(i) Medical §483.70(i)(1) In accordessional standar must maintain med that are— (i) Complete; (ii) Accurately docu (iii) Readily accessing living systematically of \$483.70(i)(2) The fall information contaregardless of the forecords, except who (i) To the individual,	release information that is to an agent only in contract under which the agent r disclose the information t the facility itself is permitted records. cordance with accepted and and practices, the facility ical records on each resident mented; ble; and organized acility must keep confidential ained in the resident's records, rm or storage method of the en release is- or their resident re permitted by applicable law;		omissions on treatment record. Resident #27 no longer a resident in facility; discharged 3/24/2021.  Identification of Deficient Practices & Corrective Action(s): Current residents receiving medication and/or treatments have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. Review of medication/treatment administration records for Month of March by DON/designee for any concerns.  Systemic Changes: Licensed nurses will be educated on medication/treatment accurate documentation by DON/designee. New employed licensed nurses will be educated as part of orientation.  Monitoring: Audits of Medication and treatment administration records will be done 5 times a week for 12 weeks for completio by DON/designee. Results of audit will be taken to QAPI monthly times 3 months for review and revisions as needed.  Completion Date: 4/15/2021	w on	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDEATTICIOATION AND INCOME		LTIPLI	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495287	B. WING				C 3/18/2021
	(EACH DEFICIENCY	CENTER, LLC TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	22 H/	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  30 EXECUTIVE DRIVE  AMPTON, VA 23666  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	N O BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	(iii) For treatment, poperations, as perm with 45 CFR 164.50 (iv) For public health neglect, or domestic activities, judicial an law enforcement pupurposes, research medical examiners, a serious threat to health by and in compliance \$483.70(i)(3) The farecord information a unauthorized use.  \$483.70(i)(4) Medicator- (i) The period of times (ii) Five years from the there is no requiremes (iii) For a minor, 3 yellegal age under State (ii) Sufficient information (iii) A record of the record	ayment, or health care litted by and in compliance 6; n activities, reporting of abuse, c violence, health oversight d administrative proceedings, rposes, organ donation purposes, or to coroners, funeral directors, and to avert ealth or safety as permitted e with 45 CFR 164.512.  cility must safeguard medical gainst loss, destruction, or  al records must be retained e required by State law; or ne date of discharge when ent in State law; or ears after a resident reaches e law.  edical record must contain- tion to identify the resident; sident's assessments; ive plan of care and services by preadmission screening evaluations and ucted by the State; e's, and other licensed	F	342	F842 Corrective Actions(s): Resident # 27's physician notified of omissions on treatment record. Residen #27 no longer a resident in facility; discharged 3/24/2021.  Identification of Deficient Practices & Corrective Action(s): Current residents receiving medication and/or treatments have the potential to affected by this deficient practice. Reviof medication/treatment administration records for Month of March by DON/designee for any concerns.  Systemic Changes: Licensed nurses will be educated on medication/treatment accurate documentation by DON/designee. New employed licensed nurses will be educated as part of orientation.  Monitoring: Audits of Medication and treatment administration records will be done 5 times a week for 12 weeks for completi by DON/designee. Results of audit will taken to QAPI monthly times 3 months for review and revisions as needed.  Completion Date: 4/15/2021	be ew	4-15-21

TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	495287	B. WING		I	C / <b>18/2021</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE  HAMPTON HEALTH & REHA		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666				
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIEN	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
facility staff failed accurate clinical the survey sample. The findings included accurate clinical the survey sample. The findings included accurate clinical the survey sample. The findings included accurate to the findings included accurate to the finding and sassess. Assessment Reference of the finding and sattle accurate the finding and for eating.  On 03/17/2021 Review of Physical that Resident #2 the Sacrum clear dry, apply Dakins wound and borded Day) and PRN (Ashift. Order Date 02/10/2021. Review of Take 102/10/2021. Revi	d review, it was determined that to maintain a complete and record for one of 36 residents in e, Resident #27.	F 8	42			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495287	B. WING			С
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ON HEALTH & REHAB			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666	0;	3/18/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	3/31/2021 revealed spaces: Day E 3/2, On 03/18/2021 at ap interview was condu When asked what do the Treatment Admir Manager stated, "E Other. If the nurse of space will be blank."  On 03/18/2021 at ap interview was conducted Nursing. The blank of Administrative Record March 2021 were revealed by the second of the blank of the second of the blank of the second of the blank of the second of the blank of the second of the blank of the second of the blank of the second of the blank of the second of the blank of the second of the blank of the second of the sec	eview of Treatment ord for the period of 3/1/2021 - the following dates with blank 3/5, 3/10, 3/11, 3/13.  Exproximately 9:30 a.m., an octed with the Unit Manager. or blank spaces indicate on histrative Records, Unit either not signed out or hit does not sign out, initial, approximately 10:45 a.m., an octed with the Director of spaces on the Treatment ords for February 2021 and viewed with the Director of ed if something should be	F 8	42		
SS=D	Regional Vice Preside informed of the findin approximately 3:45 p. The facility did not preabout the finding. QAA Committee CFR(s): 483.75(g)(1)(§483.75(g)(1) A facility as §483.75(g)(1) A facility information in facility in facility as §483.75(g)(1) A facility information in facility in facil	m. at the pre-exit meeting. esent any further information  (i)-(iii)(2)(i) esessment and assurance. by must maintain a quality	F 86	8		
İ	at a minimum of:	urance committee consisting				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		' '		E CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED		
		495287	B. WING				C 18/2021
HAMPTO	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ON HEALTH & REHAE		15	22	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE  AMPTON, VA 23666  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 868	(iii) At least three of staff, at least one of administrator, owner individual in a leader \$483.75(g)(2) The assurance committ (i) Meet at least quidentifying issues wassessment and as necessary.  This REQUIREME by:  Based on record refacility documentath have the required refacility documentath have the required refacility documentath have the required refacilities QAA meeting QAA meeting uarterly basis.  The findings included On 3/18/21 at approf the facilities QAA findings were discuit DON (Director of Nof Operations and Clinical Services. Assignature page reversional Director/designee of amount of meeting dates: 2/18/20, 5/2 Plan also revealed meetings were not were conducted or 5/21/20, 5/28/20, 1 quarterly meetings	ector or his/her designee; ther members of the facility's if who must be the er, a board member or other ership role; quality assessment and tee must: arterly and as needed to with respect to which quality essurance activities are  NT is not met as evidenced eview, staff interviews and ion the facility staff failed to minimal committee members gs and failed to meet on a	F	868	F868 Corrective Actions(s): Administrator was educated 3/18/2021 the regulation/requirements related to Comeetings and minutes by RVPO  Identification of Deficient Practices & Corrective Action(s): Current residents have the potential to affected by this deficient practice.  Systemic Changes: Education to Administrator and Medical director completed by the Regional Vio President of Operations on the QA process and expectations.  Monitoring: RVPO auditing QAPI minutes monthly for 3 months to ensure expectations are being met. Results of audits taken to QAPI meeting monthly for 3 months for review and revisions as needed.  Completion Date: 4/15/2021	oe al ee	4-15-21

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	(X3) DA	TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		495287	B. WING		03	C 03/18/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ON HEALTH & REHAB	<u> </u>		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666	P CODE	10/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	, ,	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	Operations stated, home in November  Policy: Quality Assu Improvement (QAPI 11/28/17. Last Revisefforts are a compo (Quality Assessment responsibilities. The responsible for both Assurance activities performance improvements the mergangular properties of QAPI proactive approached delivery of care and residents, caregivers clinical/operational pof life and quality of The facility will mainiconsisting, at a minical administrator. (B) The Services. (C) The Midesignee. (D) The designee. (D) The designee. (D) The designee. (E) Dispossis. (F) Staff from a rotating basis. (G) Althe facility staff. The Committee will reas needed, to coording the QAPI program development and implementation of the QAPI program developmen	Vice President) of Regional "We purchased the nursing 2020."  rance and Performance I) Program Policy. Effective: sion Date: 5/28/2020. QAPI ment of the facility QAA at and Assurance) committee's QAA Committee is Quality Assessment and (QA) and ongoing, proactive, rement (PI) activities. QAPI ger of these two processes. PI in the facility is to take a to continually improving services and to engage s, and other partners in maximizing quality care. tain a QAPI Committee mum, of: (A) The ne Director of Nursing dedical Director or his/her resignated Infection rect Care Staff on a rotating ancillary departments on a to least two other members of meet at least quarterly, and mate and evaluate activities uplan. This includes plementation of action plans ses for improvement and malysis of data collected uplan.	F8	RI	ECEIVED APR 1 2 2021		
:	2:28 PM with the Vic	e President of Regional		V	DHYOLC		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		495287	B. WING			C		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  HAMPTON HEALTH & REHAB CENTER, LLC				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2230 EXECUTIVE DRIVE HAMPTON, VA 23666				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE COMPLE REAPPROPRIATE DATE		
	Continued From pa Operations (Corpor comments were ma	ate Staff #3). No further	F	368				
					RECEIVED  APR 1 2 2021  VDH/OLC			